PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JULY 2022

Californians and the Environment—IJuly 2022
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,648 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 19.5 minutes. Interviewing took place
from July 8- 15, 2022.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.4 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,648 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.4 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:

For questions asked only of likely voters (Q12, Q13, Q68 — Q73), please refer to the Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-the-environment-july-2022/
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
dQ_1. Do you arfn:':ove or Approve 59% 61% 58% 59% 87% 13% | 49% 87% | 61% | 23% 48% 57% 64% 56% 64%
that Governor e Y pisapprove 39% 37% | 40% 39% 12% | 85% | 47% | 12% | 36% | 76% 50% 43% 33% 38% 35%
yﬁx\;rs:rmqiesn?;niglsiﬂgs Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% | 2% | 4% 2% 3% | 0% 3% 0% 2% 5% 1%
in California? Unweighted n 1639 202 1434 1132 702 354 341 555 606 453 306 193 399 252 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁgll-?caann s Anf:asrliign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Coast
3)_1. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 51% 62% 64% 61% 55% 62% 62% 54% 67% 53% 59% 61% 56%
thot Govermor ¢ Y pisapprove 47% | 36% 35% 36% 43% | 35% 38% 43% 30% | 44% | 39% | 36% | 43%
glmrs;mqi:nft';niﬂs'gﬂgs Don't know 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 536 1103 395 708 788 850 137 191 407 838 193 497 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
No Yes nglz’rslﬁ/hool college Gcrggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
dQ_1. Do you alf)l:ll;ove or Approve 57% 63% 60% 51% 64% 54% 58% 62% 54% 63% 73% 57% 61%
that ooy 1c Y pisapprove 41% 35% 36% 47% 34% 43% 38% 37% | 43% 36% 24% 41% | 37%
gﬁxgrsgrmli:n';;"iggﬂgs Don't know 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 1261 377 380 470 789 336 409 835 1243 273 110 1100 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall,dc_lo you Approve 59% 63% 57% 58% 84% | 16% | 47% | 85% | 61% | 26% 45% 56% 64% 58% 66%
approve or disapprove
gf the way'}hat . Disapprove 39% 34% 41% 40% 15% 82% 50% 14% 37% 74% 52% 43% 35% 37% 32%
overnor Newsom is
handling the issue of Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 5% 2%
[¢]
jobs and the
jeconom ? Unweighted n 1638 202 1434 1130 702 353 341 554 607 452 306 193 398 252 325
y
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e;g;e:l South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁgll-?caanns Anf:asrliigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q2. OVera",qu you Approve 50% 63% 64% 62% 59% 58% 60% 63% 68% 49% 58% 64% 54%
approve or disapprove
gf the way’:hat . Disapprove 48% 35% 33% 36% 40% 39% 40% 36% 29% 48% 41% 34% 44%
overnor Newsom is
handling the issue of Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
jobs and the
jeconom ? Unweighted n 535 1103 396 707 787 850 137 190 408 837 192 498 921
y
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngllrs];;hool l(;ollege Gcrg:ilzgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Q2. Overall,dc_lo you Approve 56% 65% 61% 51% 62% 54% 57% 63% 52% 70% 79% 58% 60%
approve or disapprove
gf the way"}hat . Disapprove 41% 34% 35% 47% 37% 44% 39% 37% 46% 29% 20% 40% 38%
overnor Newsom is
handling the issue of Don't know 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
[¢]
jobs and the
! nomy? Unweighted n 1259 378 381 469 788 336 409 835 1243 273 110 1100 523
economy

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
dQ_3. Do you apf)%:ove or Approve 55% 62% 53% 53% 77% 15% | 44% 81% 56% | 25% 46% 50% 58% 53% 63%
that the Catitormia Y Disapprove 42% 35% | 45% 44% 21% | 82% | 53% | 17% | 41% | 75% 51% 50% 40% 42% 34%
'ézg:rs;?lt;reen'éngggggg Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% | 2% 3% | 0% 3% 0% 2% 5% 3%
in California? Unweighted n 1641 202 1436 1131 703 354 341 554 609 453 306 193 400 252 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁgll-?caann s Anf:asrliign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Coast
3)_3. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 47% 59% 63% 56% 54% 56% 54% 59% 61% 49% 57% 60% 49%
thot the Catitormia Y Disapprove 51% | 39% 35% 41% 44% | 40% 43% 38% 36% | 48% | 41% | 38% | 49%
'éﬁg:rséit#qgengn:ggggg Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 535 1106 396 710 788 852 137 190 408 840 193 498 922
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
No Yes nglz)ﬁlr.;’hool college é:rggig‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
education
dQ_3. Do you alf)l:ll;ove or Approve 54% 58% 55% 49% 62% 50% 52% 60% 50% 57% 76% 55% 55%
that the Calitornia Y pisapprove 43% 41% 41% 50% 37% 47% 43% 39% | 47% 40% 22% 43% | 42%
I;ﬁg:rstl)?]t:l;enl;ngggggg Don't know 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
in California? Unweighted n 1262 378 381 470 790 337 409 835 1244 273 110 1102 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q4. How much of the  Just about always 7% 7% 7% 8% 12% 0% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 3% 9%
time can you trust the H o, 0 o 0 o, 0 0 o, 0 0 9 0 0 0 [
state government to Most of the time 43% 47% 41% 41% 58% 15% 36% 65% 43% 18% 34% 28% 47% 45% 51%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 49% 44% 51% 50% 30% 84% 58% 25% 49% 78% 57% 62% 46% 51% 39%
it comes to handling_ pon't know 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 1642 202 1437 1132 703 354 342 555 609 453 306 193 400 252 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;e‘ll South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q4. How much of the Just about always 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 5% 8% 8%
;‘{‘;fecggvg‘r’"]‘"“:a“nstttg‘e Most of the time 31% | 48% 52% 46% 42% | 43% 41% 54% 43% | 39% | 47% | 45% | 38%
do what is right when  Only some of the time | 60% 45% 39% 48% 49% 50% 52% 41% 44% 56% 48% 46% 54%
it comes to handlind_ Don't know 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0%
in California? Unweighted n 536 1106 396 710 788 853 137 191 408 840 193 498 923
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q4. How much of the  Just about always 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 13% 9% 8% 6%
;‘{‘;fecggvg‘r’"]‘"“:a“nstttg‘e Most of the time 42% 45% 40% 34% 54% 32% 43% 49% | 40% 43% 55% 42% 44%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 51% 45% 51% 57% 40% 60% 49% 43% 54% 44% 34% 49% 49%
it comes to handlind_ Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 2% 0% | 0%
in California? Unweighted n 1263 378 381 471 790 337 410 835 1245 273 110 1102 525

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
eQ:OJ:;:'c"ng itions G000 times 31% 29% 31% 30% 45% | 9% | 26% | 44% | 32% | 14% 28% 26% 35% 29% 33%
;’r‘“ﬁ;'t'fl‘;'t“éaurf':gyt‘;‘g Bad times 68% 69% | 68% 69% 54% | 89% | 72% | 55% | 67% | 86% 70% 74% 64% 67% 67%
vt oo imea. ™! Don't know 1% 2% | 1% 1% 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1646 206 | 1437 1132 703 | 354 | 342 | 555 | 610 | 453 306 193 400 255 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaann s An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Coast
Q5. Turning to Good times 21% | 32% 32% 32% 34% | 27% 34% 26% 37% | 2% | 29% | 31% | 32%
gcono_mlc FOndlthnS
miﬁﬁ't'ﬁ;'t“éﬁr?:gytf‘g Bad times 2% | 67% 68% 66% 65% | 72% 65% 74% 62% 71% | 70% | 68% | 68%
ot oo amea® ! Don't know 1% | 1% 0% 2% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1%
I:nmaelc?'a"y or bad Unweighted n 537 | 1109 396 713 790 | 855 138 191 408 843 | 194 | 498 | 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nghoztlz;\ool college é:rgléi%‘:e <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
S:ngcnggg itions G000 times 31% 29% 33% 25% 34% 31% 27% 33% | 28% 36% 38% 33% 28%
mlﬁﬁ't'fl‘;'t“éaurf':gyt‘;‘g Bad times 68% 70% 65% 75% 66% 67% 72% 67% | 71% 63% 60% 66% | 70%
vt oo imea. ! Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 790 338 412 836 | 1249 273 110 1104 | 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q6. Thinking about the Upset 44% 39% 46% 47% 32% 70% 51% 33% 42% 62% 49% 53% 41% 41% 41%
current rate of
inflation, meaning Concerned but not 53% 56% 51% 50% 65% | 29% | 47% | 64% | 54% | 38% 48% 44% 56% 54% 56%
rising prices, is this upset
lslgrsneetﬂalg:)gu%/ou are Not concerned about 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
co?cernetd aboutt but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
not upset, or no
concerned about? Unweighted n 1645 206 1435 1131 702 353 342 555 609 452 306 193 399 256 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Cg:;rsazl South Coast| Male | Female Arﬁg:iccaam s Am‘:esrliacgn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q6. Thinking about the Upset 51% 41% 41% 41% 46% 43% 35% 41% 38% 51% 46% 41% 46%
current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning °"°te'"e utno 47% | 55% 55% 55% 51% | 54% 62% 56% 59% 45% | 50% | 57% | 51%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
lsjgfs"e‘itgg:,gu%lou are Not concerned about 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
concerned a,bout but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 137 191 409 842 194 498 924
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'Q'Lﬁﬁ,h”' college oollege | <saok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q6. Thinking about the Upset 45% 42% 41% 52% 40% 50% 44% 40% 48% 39% 30% 44% 46%
current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning onepned butno 51% 57% 54% 47% 57% 45% 55% 56% | 48% 58% 69% 53% 51%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
lsjggeettggl)gu{ou are Not concerned about 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 1266 378 386 470 789 337 412 836 1249 273 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
I:fa scﬁilésed severe 18% 21% 17% 15% 1% | 26% | 20% | 6% | 23% | 26% 24% 25% 20% 14% 9%
Q7. Have recent price Yes,caused moderate
increases in gasoline hardship 37% 39% 36% 37% 34% 41% 36% 33% 37% 40% 42% 45% 39% 36% 28%
caused any financial
hardship for you or E;’r’d’mg not caused 45% 39% | 46% 48% 55% | 33% | 44% | 61% | 40% | 34% 34% 30% 41% 51% 63%
your household?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 354 340 554 610 453 306 193 399 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;e‘ll South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Igf&:ﬁifed severe 25% | 15% 10% 18% 18% | 19% 23% 12% 25% | 15% | 18% | 18% | 18%
Q7. Have recent price Yes,caused moderate
increases in gasoline hardship 44% 34% 30% 37% 34% 41% 35% 20% 49% 36% 37% 41% 34%
caused any financial
hardship for you o Norduonie noteaused | 319, | 50% 60% 45% 49% | 41% 42% 68% 26% | 49% | 44% | 41% | 48%
your household?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 537 1107 395 712 790 853 138 191 408 841 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . . et
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Igf&:ﬁifed severe 15% 26% 30% 16% 8% 36% 19% 8% 16% 21% 26% 14% 24%
Q7. Have recent price Yes,caused moderate
increases in gasoline hardship 35% 43% 46% 37% 28% 43% 44% 29% 36% 37% 44% 34% 41%
caused any financial
hardship for you o No, have not caused 50% 32% 24% 48% 64% 21% 37% 63% | 48% 42% 30% 52% | 35%
your household? P
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1266 378 385 471 788 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2022 - All Adults

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,ZTlt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraI;ig;IOSan éﬂ;’:ﬁe
‘:;as‘jrfvf,‘i‘rlf’sp'y’ drought,| 349, 23% 33% 36% 30% | 35% | 36% | 33% | 32% | 26% 29% 28% 32% 31% 30%
joss of forests, forest | 135 12% | 13% 14% 13% | 14% | 12% | 15% | 13% | 11% 16% 17% 11% 7% 11%
global warming,
climate change, 11% 6% 13% 14% 19% | 4% 9% | 20% | 9% 3% 7% 14% 8% 14% 11%
greenhouse gases
gmg‘;'i'gf:"sﬁggic'e 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4%
landfills, garbage,
Q8. Next, what do you Sewage, waste, 4% 9% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
think is the most recycling
important t
environmental issue ?:gj;’}{gﬁ'.‘too much,
facing California overregulation 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 8% 3% 0% 1% 8% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2%
today? politicians,
environmentalists
ollution in general 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
P g
water pollution of
:fr‘:z'r‘r;s"":;:é:fkes’ 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3%
pollution
other (specify) 18% 21% 17% 16% 14% | 22% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 25% 25% 17% 16% 18% 18%
(vol) don't know 14% 17% 12% 8% 12% | 1% | 12% 9% 13% | 16% 10% 12% 17% 14% 16%
Unweighted n 1648 206 1437 1132 703 354 342 555 610 453 306 325 401 256 193
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Cg:;:l South Coast| Male | Female Arﬁgll'?caanns An&srli?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
‘r’fst:r’vi‘i‘rpsp'y’ drought,| 550, | 31% 27% 33% 34% | 26% 21% 31% 30% 33% | 30% | 30% | 32%
}ﬁi?vfwffdrfffgg forest | 5o, | 12% 16% 10% 12% | 13% 12% 11% 14% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 11%
global warming,
climate change, 9% 12% 15% 10% 10% 12% 7% 9% 8% 13% | 1% | 12% | 10%
greenhouse gases
:ingg'i';';i:"sﬁggi‘:'e 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% | 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% | 2% | 6% | 4%
landfills, garbage,
Q8. Next, what do you sewage, waste, 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4%
think is the most recycling
important government
em{ironmqntal _issue regulation-too much,
:aglngvcallforma overregulation, 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 5%
odqay’ politicians,
environmentalists
pollution in general 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2%
water pollution of
ogean, rivers, lakes, 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1%
pollution
other (speci 23% 16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 29% 20% 16% 18% | 19% | 18% | 19%
p!
(vol) don't know 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% 17% 18% 13% 14% 12% | 1% | 14% | 12%
Unweighted n 537 1111 396 715 790 856 138 191 409 844 194 498 926
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'g"‘)f‘ﬁ,h“' college oollege | <sa0k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
eaducation
water supply, drought,| 3o 27% 29% 30% 32% 28% 29% 33% | 31% 33% 25% 32% | 28%
loss of forosts, forest 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% | 12% 15% 14% 13% | 12%
global warming,
climate change, 1% 10% 8% 10% 15% 1% 8% 14% | 13% 6% 8% 1% 1%
greenhouse gases
ggg‘;‘ig‘;i;’"sﬁggic'e 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3%
landfills, garbage,
Q8. Next, what do you sewage, waste, 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 11% 3% 6%
think is the most recycling
important government
environmental issue  regulation-too much,
mlal?fahforma ovtlerregulation, 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2%
! politicians,
environmentalists
pollution in general 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
water pollution of
ocean, rivers, lakes, 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2%
pollution
other (specify) 19% 17% 19% 20% 16% 24% 19% 16% | 20% 14% 17% 19% 18%
(vol) don't know 12% 16% 17% 13% 1% 12% 15% 10% | 12% 16% 13% 10% 15%
Unweighted n 1268 378 387 471 790 338 412 836 | 1250 273 110 1104 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q14. Next, would you Bid Problem 68% 56% | 73% 77% 73% | 71% | 72% | 74% | 66% | 65% 65% 76% 70% 64% 66%
say that ;hgigs‘:bﬁ_gm;’;, §f°"gle;':’1'1‘a‘ ofa 24% 30% | 22% 19% 24% | 21% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 26% 25% 19% 23% 28% 26%
somewhat of a 0, 0, 0, 0, o, o, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0, 0,
o or nat much Not much of a problem| 7% 13% 5% 4% 3% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 9% | 9% 10% 5% 6% 8% 8%
of a problem in your  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
partof California? ), eighted n 1645 206 | 1436 1132 703 | 354 | 341 | 555 | 610 | 453 306 1903 400 254 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- ) ,
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;ll South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q14. Next, would you Big Problem 69% | 68% 66% 69% 72% | 65% 62% 62% 67% | 71% | 66% | 65% | 73%
say that the ;‘;,’:g'gl e"; ‘:‘:’o'gfgﬂl‘a‘ ofa 23% | 25% 26% 25% 23% | 26% 29% 30% 25% | 23% | 27% | 28% | 20%
E?&?Z”nﬂ‘aifﬂﬁt much Not much of a problem| 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% % | 7% | 7%
ofa prol;Ie_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? . yeighted n 537 | 1108 396 712 790 | 854 138 191 407 | 843 | 194 | 497 | 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
No Yes only egﬂggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Q14. Next, would you Big Problem 70% 63% 62% 72% 71% 66% 65% 2% | 71% 70% 55% 73% | 62%
say that the ;‘;,’:g'gl e"; ‘:‘:’o'gfgﬂl‘a‘ ofa 23% 28% 28% 21% 24% 25% 27% 22% | 23% 22% 32% 20% | 30%
E?&?Z”nﬂ‘aifﬂﬁt much Not much of a problem| 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 14% 7% 8%
ofa prol;Ie_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California?  y, yeighted n 1267 377 384 471 790 338 411 836 | 1249 272 110 1104 | 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
3‘1_5i((t)'¥etr?|l1l, dtt> )t'ou p Too much 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 2% 11% 5% 3% 3% 9% 1%
n a e state an
local governments are The right amount 27% 35% 24% 21% 26% 19% 25% 22% 36% 20% 22% 24% 33% 27% 27%
g
‘r’ig'h"tgamu“r‘\;‘cg‘r' the  Not enough 68% 57% | 72% 75% 72% | 72% | 71% | 77% | 60% | 69% 70% 73% 63% 61% 72%
?rl;lough tOtrgsponﬁtt_O Don't know 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
e current drought in
California? 9 Unweighted n 1642 204 1435 1130 703 354 340 555 610 453 305 193 399 254 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal (.?:;;et\l South Coast | Male | Female Alﬁlg:iccaanns Anﬁesrliacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
3\15[(%\1,6{??'1" d¢t> )t/ou p Too much 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
ink that the state an
local governments are The right amount 23% | 29% 27% 30% 27% | 27% 28% 30% 35% 20% | 21% | 31% | 28%
ﬁ'i;'h"tga‘rggu"r“;‘c;‘r' the " Not enough 71% | 66% 71% 64% 67% | 68% 71% 66% 59% | 74% | 74% | 63% | 67%
?rr‘!ough tOtrgsponﬁtt_O Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
e current drought in
California? 9 Unweighted n 536 1106 395 711 789 852 138 191 407 840 194 496 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i,
No Yes only egg::lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
3‘1_ Skct)':/etraljl, dttw )tIOU p Too much 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
ink that the state an
local governments are The right amount 24% 34% 33% 24% 23% 26% 30% 26% 22% 34% 45% 28% 25%
‘r‘igg‘tgaﬁgu"r“;‘c;‘r' the  Not enough 72% 58% 60% 71% 74% 70% 63% 70% | 73% 62% 49% 67% | 68%
terl:ough totrgsr)onﬁtt_o Don't know 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2%
e curren rou in
California? 9 Unweighted n 1264 378 383 471 788 336 411 836 1246 273 109 1101 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
3‘1_6i((t)'¥etr?|l1l, do yolu . Too much 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 1%
n a e people in
your part of cg|if°F:nia The right amount 26% 31% 24% 24% 22% 30% 24% 19% 29% 32% 22% 19% 27% 32% 28%
ihe ‘r’ig'h"tga‘rggu“r‘];":;‘rv Not enough 69% 61% 72% 72% 77% | 61% | 73% | 79% | 67% | 61% 70% 74% 70% 60% 71%
?Ozl‘?nough t?éespontd Don't know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
o the current drou
in California? 9 Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 354 340 555 610 453 305 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian : .
Inland | Coastal ng;rsezl South Coast| Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q16. Overall, doyou  Too much 7% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4%
think that the people in i
your part of California The right amount 21% 28% 29% 28% 25% | 28% 31% 30% 24% 25% | 19% | 28% | 31%
ihe ‘r"igg‘tga‘,;’gu";;“’;‘r' Not enough 71% | 68% 70% 67% 68% | 70% 65% 66% 69% | 70% | 77% | 66% | 65%
?O:fHOUQh t?éesporf‘\td Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
o the current drou
in California? 9 Unweighted n 536 1108 395 713 790 853 138 191 408 841 194 497 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Highschool | cojjeqe College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
y education
Q16. Overall, do you  Too much 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5%
think that the people in i
your part of California The right amount 24% 31% 27% 26% 26% 21% 28% 29% 23% 28% 37% 31% 20%
f‘gg ‘r’i;'h“tga‘rggu"r:;‘c;‘r' Not enough 71% 64% 67% 69% 71% 74% 66% 68% | 72% 68% 54% 65% 74%
not enough to respond Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
to the current drought
in California? Unweighted n 1266 378 384 471 789 338 411 836 1247 273 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;lt;?ll IIE%apr;?e Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q17. Do you think Yes, has contributed 77% 78% 77% 77% 95% | 44% | 74% | 95% | 82% | 48% 71% 77% 80% 74% 78%
ggmta_tg iggr}ge has Egnt':f;u't‘:é 22% 21% 23% 23% 5% | 56% | 25% | 4% | 18% | 51% 28% 22% 20% 24% 22%
ntribu
galifomia’s Ct:[,rent Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
rou or notv
9 Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 353 341 555 610 453 306 192 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal Cg:;n::l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q17. Do you think Yes, has contributed | 74% 78% 79% 78% 72% 82% 80% 75% 85% 71% | 83% | 76% | 74%
ggrr:lt?tg iggr}ge has ygnt*;f‘;u't‘:é 25% | 21% 20% 21% 27% | 18% 19% 25% 15% 27% | 17% | 22% | 26%
mou
galifomia’s Cl:,r,rent Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
rou or notv
9 Unweighted n 536 1108 395 713 790 853 138 191 407 842 194 498 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Highschool | )06 College | _g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
only Graduate
education
Q17. Do you think Yes, has contributed 76% 81% 78% 73% 80% 80% 79% 75% 74% 81% 90% 74% 81%
ggmltguiggr;ge has :‘:‘gm':labsu't‘:é 24% 19% 21% 27% 19% 20% 20% 25% | 25% 19% 10% 26% 18%
galifomia’s ct:[)rent Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
rou or not?
9 Unweighted n 1266 378 385 470 789 338 412 836 1248 272 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Yes, done a lot to
’ 45% 41% 47% 51% 52% 43% 39% 38% 50% 45% 41% 40% 51% 38% 46%
Q18. Would you say reduce water.use
}grﬁﬂoﬁ;/gdtgf:r: Yes, done a little to 39% 40% | 38% 38% 35% | 42% | 39% | 44% | 35% | 38% 37% 49% 35% 41% 38%
steps to reduce water
useprecently in 2‘& ';a"e not taken 16% 19% 16% 12% 13% | 15% | 21% | 19% | 15% | 17% 22% 1% 14% 21% 16%
response to the P
current drought? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1641 205 1433 1129 701 354 340 554 609 451 304 193 400 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;e‘ll South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q16. Would you say Yes, done a lot to 41% | 47% 47% 47% 44% | 46% 46% 41% 51% | 41% | 31% | 48% | 55%
that you and your Yes, done a little to
family have taken reduce water use 41% 37% 38% 37% 36% 41% 31% 35% 35% 44% 43% 35% 38%
steps to reduce water
use recently in Niperve not taken 18% | 16% 15% 16% 20% | 13% 23% 24% 183% | 15% | 26% | 17% | 7%
response to the
current drought? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 535 1106 394 712 789 851 137 191 407 840 194 497 923
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . . et
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q16. Would you say Yes, done a lot to 45% 46% 50% 47% 38% 47% 49% 40% | 41% 59% 47% 49% | 40%
that you and your Yes, done a little to
family have taken reduce water use 39% 38% 34% 37% 45% 38% 34% 43% 41% 28% 43% 38% 38%
steps to reduce water
use recently in Nperve not taken 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 18% 7% | 18% 13% 10% 12% | 22%
response to the
current drought? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1263 378 383 470 788 336 410 836 1244 273 110 1100 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;lt;?ll é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q19. Do you think that yeg 69% 77% | 66% 65% 80% | 45% | 59% | 81% | 69% | 53% 67% 71% 77% 63% 63%
pollution of drinking
water is a more
sorious health threat No 29% 22% 32% 33% 19% | 50% | 38% | 17% | 27% | 46% 31% 26% 22% 33% 35%
{ﬂ;ﬂ";‘i{,;’r“;‘:gi?;eas Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1%
your part of California, , veighted n 1645 206 | 1436 1131 703 | 354 | 341 | 555 | 610 | 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal (.?:;;et\l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q19. Do you think that yeg 69% | 68% 64% 71% 66% | 71% 78% 66% 82% | 58% | 74% | 72% | 60%
pollution of drinking
‘;":r‘;'u': ;e';‘l‘t’ﬁeth reat NO 29% | 29% 35% 26% 32% | 26% 20% 33% 17% 38% | 22% | 27% | 37%
;ﬂ;‘r""g‘:{]:r“;‘r’;‘;f;eas Don’t know 2% | 2% 1% 3% 1% | 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% | 3% | 1% | 2%
your part of California,  eighted n 537 | 1108 395 713 790 | 854 138 191 408 | 842 | 194 | 498 | 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i,
No Yes only egg::lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q19. Do you think that yeg 68% 71% 76% 64% 65% 78% 70% 63% | 64% 73% 86% 64% 74%
pollution of drinking
:’:rtl'f;u': t?era?l?t:ethreat No 29% 29% 22% 33% 33% 18% 29% 36% | 33% 26% 13% 34% 23%
{ﬂ;ﬁ"g‘:ﬁ;’r“;?g‘a‘;?;eas Don’t know 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% | 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
your part of California, | yeighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 | 1248 273 110 1103 | 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q20. How serious a Very serious 16% 21% 15% 12% 16% 11% 15% 12% 18% 17% 14% 24% 21% 15% 10%
Eﬁﬂﬁi‘aéﬂ'ﬁ?h'ﬁnkm g Somewhat serious 31% 40% | 28% 25% 29% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 37% | 31% 35% 26% 36% 26% 32%
water in your part of  Not too serious 52% 39% 56% 62% 55% 61% 54% 63% 44% 52% 50% 48% 42% 59% 57%
oy 2 pon't know 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
family? Unweighted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;e‘ll South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q20. How serious a Very serious 18% 15% 10% 18% 14% 18% 33% 11% 24% 10% 17% 18% 14%
ggﬂﬁg;ﬂ’g?‘dﬁnking Somewhat serious 32% | 31% 31% 31% 32% | 30% 25% 32% 37% | 26% | 28% | 35% | 29%
water in your part of  Not too serious 49% 53% 58% 50% 54% 50% 40% 57% 37% 63% 54% 46% 56%
o o and  pont know 2% | 1% 1% 1% 0% | 2% 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
family? Unweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 138 191 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nglz)zlr;hool college é:rggig‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
education
Q20. How serious a Very serious 15% 19% 25% 14% 9% 26% 18% 9% 13% 20% 25% 13% 20%
ggﬂﬁg;ﬂ’g?‘dﬁnking Somewhat serious 30% 33% 39% 28% 26% 40% 37% 2% | 29% 35% 38% 26% | 38%
water in your part of  Not too serious 53% A7% 35% 58% 64% 32% 45% 69% 57% 43% 37% 61% 40%
o o and  pont know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1%
family? Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZII‘I ;; Errlnz:)ri]re Los Angeles ragigzlo an | sr Bay Area
Q21. Next, would you Bid Problem 31% 34% 30% 29% 37% | 19% | 28% | 35% | 35% | 23% 34% 40% 43% 19% 24%
jag’i;h:rtof,’e’;f"”“°" is ﬁfongfxa‘ ofa 47% 48% | 46% 44% 48% | 43% | 46% | 48% | 45% | 46% 43% 43% 45% 49% 53%
;‘r’gl‘;:’r:l‘ag:’f]gt much Notmuch of a problem|  22% 18% 24% 27% 15% | 38% | 25% | 17% | 20% | 32% 22% 17% 12% 32% 23%
ofa prolsle_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
partof California? ), eighted n 1644 206 | 1435 1130 702 | 354 | 341 | 554 | 610 | 453 306 1903 400 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;ll South Coast | Male | Female Ar?lfer;fcaanns Anﬁesrli?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q21. Next, would you Big Problem 36% | 29% 23% 33% 30% | 32% 37% 28% 44% 21% | 36% | 32% | 26%
gagi;“;,‘o@‘,'eﬁ:’""tb" is ‘:‘:’o’gf;’ﬂl‘a‘ ofa 43% | 48% 51% 47% 44% | 49% 48% 48% 41% | 50% | 45% | 50% | 43%
somewhat of a Not much of a problem| 22% 22% 26% 21% 25% 19% 15% 24% 15% 28% | 19% | 18% | 30%
problem, or not much
of a problem in your  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? . yeighted n 537 | 1107 394 713 790 | 853 138 191 408 | 841 | 193 | 498 | 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
No Yes only egﬂggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
Q21. Next, would you Big Problem 31% 33% 35% 33% 26% 38% 36% 25% 28% 37% 41% 28% 36%
gagi;h:rtoaglf  Pollution is ‘:‘:’o'gfgﬂl‘a‘ ofa 46% 47% 48% 42% 49% 43% 48% 47% | 48% 45% 43% 46% | 47%
somewhat of a Not much of a problem|  23% 20% 17% 25% 25% 18% 17% 29% 25% 18% 16% 26% 17%
problem, or not much
of a problem in your  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California?  y, yeighted n 1266 378 385 470 789 338 412 835 | 1247 273 110 1103 | 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q22. Do you think that yes 59% 66% 56% 56% 68% | 32% | 56% | 73% | 61% | 39% 49% 57% 69% 59% 55%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 40% 32% 43% 43% 31% 68% 1% 26% 38% 60% 49% 43% 29% 40% 43%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast [ Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaanns An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q22. Do you think that yes 52% | 61% 55% 65% 58% | 59% 61% 60% 74% 46% | 71% | 60% | 46%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 47% 37% 43% 34% 41% 39% 31% 39% 25% 52% 28% 39% 52%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 138 191 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Fighsshool | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q22. Do you think that yes 57% 62% 63% 53% 59% 63% 62% 54% 53% 61% 81% 53% 66%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 41% 38% 36% 44% 40% 34% 37% 46% 45% 38% 18% 46% 32%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
. Very serious 16% 21% 14% 12% 16% 9% 15% 14% 18% 13% 18% 16% 26% 8% 10%
Q23. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 43% 45% 43% 39% 50% 33% 39% 47% 47% 35% 44% 54% 46% 36% 42%
g?ggtlli‘f,gr:\?ay&u;g:n Not too serious 40% 34% | 42% 47% 33% | 58% | 45% | 38% | 35% | 51% 37% 29% 27% 56% 46%
and your immediate Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
ilv?
family? Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1130 702 | 354 | 341 | 554 | 610 | 453 306 193 399 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;ll South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
. Very serious 17% 15% 10% 18% 14% 17% 27% 14% 24% 10% 14% 21% 12%
Q23. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 48% 41% 39% 42% 42% 44% 39% 43% 48% 38% 51% 42% 37%
g?'(':‘;tl'l‘f’;‘r;"l‘ayt%“; gj’" Not too serious 35% | 42% 49% 39% 43% | 38% 28% 43% 27% | 52% | 34% | 37% | 50%
and your immediate Don’t know 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
ily?
family? Unweighted n 537 | 1107 395 712 789 | 854 138 191 407 842 | 193 | 498 | 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . . et
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
. Very serious 13% 23% 22% 13% 11% 23% 18% 10% 13% 25% 20% 15% 17%
Q23. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 43% 43% 49% 40% 41% 43% 49% 38% 44% 38% 48% 39% 48%
g?'(':‘;tl'l‘f’;‘r;"l‘ayt%“; gj’" Not too serious 42% 34% 28% 46% 48% 33% 32% 52% | 43% 36% 32% 45% 34%
and your immediate Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
ily?
family? Unweighted n 1267 377 384 471 789 337 412 836 | 1248 272 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;lt;?ll IIE%apr;?e Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q24. Next, how much  Big problem 45% 41% 46% 47% 51% | 46% | 40% | 50% | 43% | 42% 42% 52% 41% 44% 45%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in §f°"gf;’¥:a‘ ofa 37% 41% | 36% 34% 34% | 32% | 44% | 36% | 38% | 37% 40% 36% 37% 35% 38%
our part of
)(,:alif(?mia? Isitabig Notmuch ofaproblem| 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% | 22% | 17% | 14% | 19% | 20% 17% 12% 22% 20% 17%
B et oy oot 2 %" Don't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaann s An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Coast
Q24. Next, how much  Big problem 48% | 44% 47% 42% 42% | 48% 42% 35% 49% 46% | 42% | 47% | 45%
of a problem is the
thrast of wildfives in ﬁ;’o"gf;"r’"“a‘ ofa 3% | 37% 37% 37% 37% | 37% 40% 43% 34% | 36% | 43% | 34% | 34%
our part of
)éanffmia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem| 15% 19% 16% 21% 21% 15% 18% 22% 17% 19% 14% 18% 21%
Dbl oot °f Don’t know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 138 191 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'Q*Lrslﬁ;‘”' college ollege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q24. Next, how much  Big problem 44% 47% 47% 42% 45% 50% 41% 45% | 45% 44% 47% 43% 47%
of a problem is the
thraat of wildfires in ﬁfofgf;’:’;‘a‘ ofa 38% 36% 34% 39% 38% 37% 41% 34% | 38% 34% 36% 38% 36%
our part of
éanffmia? Isitabig Notmuch ofaproblem| 18% 17% 19% 19% 16% 13% 18% 21% 17% 22% 17% 19% 16%
B el oy oot 2+ % Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q25. How serious is V'Y serious 27% 27% 27% 24% 28% | 27% | 26% | 26% | 26% | 29% 26% 30% 26% 27% 22%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 41% 45% 40% 38% 42% | 30% | 44% | 44% | 46% | 30% 43% 42% 37% 36% 49%
g‘a}’i‘f’g:n?:fo°;°ur Not too serious 32% 28% 33% 38% 30% | 43% | 31% | 29% | 28% | 41% 31% 28% 37% 37% 29%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
h .
economic wellbeing? \;,/qiqhted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 | 354 | 341 | 555 | 610 | 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;e‘ll South Coast | Male | Female Ar?lfer;fcaanns Anﬁesrli?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q25. How serious is VTV serious 31% | 25% 24% 26% 22% | 32% 24% 22% 33% 24% | 25% | 31% | 26%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 41% 41% 47% 38% 42% 40% 38% 49% 42% 37% 46% 41% 36%
g‘a}’i‘;’;‘r’n?:ff;our Not too serious 28% | 34% 29% 36% 36% | 28% 37% 29% 25% | 39% | 29% | 28% | 38%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
! .
economic wellbeing? ;, cighted n 537 | 1108 395 713 790 | 854 138 191 408 842 | 194 | 498 | o926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Mighsenool|  college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q25. How serious is VTV serious 25% 31% 33% 24% 23% 32% 27% 24% | 24% 31% 34% 26% 29%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 39% 46% 44% 34% 45% 43% 42% 39% 39% 46% 46% 39% 43%
g‘a}’i‘;’;‘r’n?:ff;our Not too serious 36% 22% 23% 42% 32% 25% 31% 36% | 37% 23% 20% 35% 28%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
! .
economic wellbeing? ;, cighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 | 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
., Yes, has contributed 76% 77% 76% 77% 94% 45% 73% 94% 80% 50% 64% 79% 81% 73% 81%
Q26. Do you think that
ggmta_tg iggr}ge has Egnt':f;u't‘:é 23% 22% | 23% 22% 6% | 53% | 26% | 6% | 19% | 49% 35% 19% 19% 24% 19%
ntribu
Cfilgff?mia’s refignt Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
wi Ires or notv
Unweighted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian : :
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q26. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 70% 79% 81% 78% 74% 78% 71% 75% 85% 70% 82% 76% 73%
ggrr:lt?tg iggr}ge has ygnt*;f‘;u't‘:é 29% | 20% 19% 21% 25% | 21% 27% 25% 15% 28% | 17% | 23% | 26%
mou
C?Il;ff'?mia’s reﬁgnt Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
wi Ires or notv
Unweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 138 191 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nghozcl:yool college &ggﬁgﬁe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Q26. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 76% 78% 74% 73% 82% 73% 81% 76% 72% 82% 91% 76% 7%
ggmltguiggr;ge has :‘:‘gnt':labsu't‘:é 23% 22% 24% 26% 18% 25% 18% 24% | 26% 18% 9% 24% 21%
C‘.*Igff?f"ia’s fet:gnt Don’t know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
wildfires or not?
Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q27f._‘|;"|0W m‘;mh A great deal 30% 30% 29% 29% 35% 22% 25% 33% 30% 26% 24% 37% 33% 34% 21%
conriaence ao you
have in the v Only some 57% 57% 57% 57% 59% 53% 59% 61% 58% 52% 53% 54% 55% 54% 69%
g;’:’tgr:‘e"a‘g:‘n‘e';‘;f;ms Hardly any 13% 11% 13% 14% 5% | 25% | 16% | 6% | 12% | 22% 22% 9% 12% 10% 10%
respondrttofwildfires in Don’t know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
our part o
éalifc?rnia? Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 354 340 555 610 453 305 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;ll South Coast [ Male | Female Ar?lfer;fcaanns Anﬁesrli?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q27f.'(li-low molljch A great deal 30% 29% 22% 33% 31% 28% 36% 23% 36% 27% 25% 24% 39%
confidence do you
have in the y Only some 53% 58% 68% 54% 56% 58% 54% 66% 51% 56% 61% 63% 47%
government in terms ) 17% 11% 10% 12% 13% | 13% 8% 10% 12% 15% | 13% | 12% | 13%
of its readiness to Yy any ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
respondrthfW"dfil'eS in Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
our part o
%anffmia? Unweighted n 536 1108 395 713 790 853 138 191 408 841 194 497 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'ggzl‘;{h“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q27f..:"|0w mclllch A great deal 32% 24% 35% 28% 25% 30% 32% 28% 28% 31% 35% 30% 29%
confidence do you
have in the y Only some 55% 62% 52% 55% 64% 53% 55% 59% 57% 58% 54% 56% 57%
government in terms . ) 12% 149% 11% 16% 1% 15% 12% 13% | 14% 1% 9% 13% 12%
of its readiness to y any ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
respondrttofwildfires in Don’t know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
our part o
éanf(fmia? Unweighted n 1266 378 384 471 789 338 411 836 1247 273 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q28. How concerned  Very concerned 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 23% 16% 14% 18% 23% 18% 28% 15% 15% 16%
have you been about
the threat of power Somewhat concerned 38% 44% 36% 35% 38% 27% 40% 43% 41% 28% 37% 36% 37% 32% 46%
e freyemy  Not too concerned 32% | 27% | 34% 34% 33% | 36% | 34% | 30% | 31% | 37% 32% 29% 33% 35% 3%
c;‘:; Have youbeen  Not at all concerned 12% 10% | 12% 12% 12% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 12% 12% 7% 14% 18% 6%
somewhat concerned, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not too concerned, or
not at all concerned? Unweighted n 1646 206 1437 1132 703 354 342 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian : :
Inland | Coastal (g::;gl South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q28. How concerned  Very concerned 23% 16% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 17% 21% 16% 13% 21% 19%
have you been about
the threat of power Somewhat concerned | 37% 39% 44% 35% 42% 35% 44% 49% 39% 33% 45% | 38% | 32%
o e oL, Nottoo concerned | 31% | 33% 32% 34% 30% | 35% 27% 26% 28% | 37% | 32% | 29% | 36%
czg’ c"(';]"cee!r/:: dbee" Not at all concerned 9% 12% 6% 16% 1% | 12% 1% 7% 1% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 13%
somewhat concerned, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not too concerned, or .
not at all concerned? Unweighted n 537 1109 396 713 790 855 138 191 408 843 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q28. How concerned  Very concerned 16% 24% 19% 22% 14% 24% 21% 13% 17% 17% 25% 18% 19%
have you been about
the threat of power Somewhat concerned 38% 38% 41% 33% 39% 40% 39% 36% 35% 45% 46% 36% 39%
shutoffs Wiareeot,  Nottoo concerned 33% 30% 29% 32% 36% 29% 28% 37% | 36% 30% 18% 34% | 31%
c;‘r’; c'f:\":g:: dbee" Not at all concerned 13% 8% 12% 12% 1% 7% 12% 14% | 12% 8% 1% 12% 1%
somewhat concerned, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not too concerned, or
not at all concerned? Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 790 338 412 836 1249 273 110 1104 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
They have already 69% 65% | 70% 72% 81% | 45% | 73% | 88% | 67% | 47% 62% 63% 68% 73% 72%
begun to happen
They will start
happening within a 4% 9% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2%
few years
Q29. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 11% 14% 1% 8% 1% 10% 10% 7% 16% 1% 10% 12% 14% 8% 13%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 9 0 0 9 9 9 0 9 9 9 0 9 9
change will begin to but they will affect 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 17% 8% 2% 8% 15% 10% 9% 10% 4% 7%
happen? future generations
Eg% Will never 8% 4% 9% 9% 2% | 25% | 6% | 1% | 4% | 22% 12% 9% 4% 10% 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1640 206 1431 1130 703 352 338 555 610 450 305 192 398 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %eg;;etil South Coast | Male | Female A:;L’;fcaa"ns Arﬁ‘r'iigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Eggﬁ:fgigg;:gy 63% | 71% 73% 70% 67% | 70% 61% 66% 68% | 72% | 72% | 66% | 68%
They will start
happening within a 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3%
few years
Q29. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 11% 12% 12% 1% 12% 1% 15% 16% 14% 7% 14% 12% 8%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 9 o o o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
change will begin to Lt they will affect 0% | 7% 6% 8% 9% | 7% 4% % 8% 8% | 6% | 7% | 10%
happen? future generations
Eg% Will never 1% | 6% 6% 6% 10% | 6% 9% 6% 5% | 10% | 5% | 8% | 10%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 535 1105 394 711 787 852 137 190 408 839 193 496 926
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngllrsl;;hool college Gcr(a):ilflg(tee <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Eggﬁ:fgigggggy 69% 67% 65% 64% 7% 68% 65% 72% | 68% 70% 70% 67% | 70%
They will start
happening within a 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5%
few years
Q29. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 10% 15% 13% 1% 10% 13% 13% 10% 1% 14% 12% 1% 13%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 9 9 9 9 9
change will beginto ¢ they will affect 9% 5% 8% 12% 5% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6%
happen? future generations
;gg%;’:‘"' never % 9% 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 7% | 10% 5% 1% 9% 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1263 377 384 471 785 338 411 834 1245 272 110 1100 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
ﬁe‘r‘;%rfgl'l‘;e’" to me 24% 23% 24% 24% 31% | 9% | 24% | 33% | 23% | 12% 19% 20% 26% 24% 26%
One of several
gt:’;%r?:s"l‘lggrﬁ’:;’l 4  important concernsto |  57% 61% | 56% 55% 66% | 34% | 58% | 63% | 63% | 41% 55% 56% 59% 51% 61%
you say addressing me .
global climate change Not an important 19% 15% | 20% 21% 3% | 56% | 17% | 3% | 14% | 47% 26% 24% 14% 24% 12%
Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 | 354 | 340 | 555 | 610 | 453 305 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast| Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
‘;‘e‘r‘;';ﬁgl'l‘;em to me 19% | 26% 26% 25% 24% | 23% 16% 19% 31% 18% | 27% | 24% | 21%
One of several
o‘ﬁ%ﬁ:&gg’iﬁg& 4  important concerns to | 56% | 58% 60% 57% 52% | 62% 70% 69% 59% | 53% | 61% | 58% | 52%
you say addressing me .
iSls'fP;' climate change 2‘:; je"r:‘";g%t:"t 25% | 16% 13% 17% 23% | 15% 13% 12% 10% | 28% | 12% | 17% | 27%
Don’t know 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 536 | 1108 395 713 790 853 138 191 408 841 194 | 497 | 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nghoztlz;\ool egﬂﬂ:ggn é:r gg%%‘:e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
ﬁe‘r‘;%,fgl'l‘;e'" to me 23% 25% 27% 17% 26% 23% 23% 25% | 21% 35% 24% 22% 25%
One of several
gt:’;%r?:s"l‘lggrﬁ’:;’l 4 importantconcernsto|  57% 58% 55% 57% 60% 61% 59% 53% | 55% 54% 70% 54% | 61%
you say addressing me .
igs'_‘f'_",_f' climate change 2‘;‘1 f:r:‘";g‘:;t:‘“t 19% 17% 18% 26% 14% 15% 17% 22% | 23% 1% 7% 23% 13%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1266 378 384 471 789 338 411 836 | 1247 273 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very serious 47% 43% 49% 54% 65% | 20% | 45% | 72% | 44% | 21% 39% 53% 48% 44% 48%
Q31. How serious of a Somewhat serious 33% 38% 31% 26% 31% | 28% | 36% | 23% | 39% | 36% 35% 28% 36% 28% 35%
e te thee Not too serious 1% 9% | 12% 1% 4% | 25% | 14% | 2% | 12% | 20% 11% 1% 10% 14% 1%
g?ﬁ?:g;)r/ ggﬁfg:ﬁgt)s! Not at all serious 8% 8% 8% 9% 1% | 26% | 6% 3% 4% | 22% 14% 8% 5% 12% 7%
future? Don’t know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1643 206 1434 1130 703 354 339 555 609 453 305 193 400 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';:%;ttgatll South Coast | Male | Female Anﬁg:fcaams Aml?riizgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Very serious 45% 48% 49% 48% 43% | 51% 41% 42% 54% 44% | 56% | 43% | 43%
8‘5’:‘15 éri?:: ﬁ;r;?eus of a Somewhat serious 32% 33% 34% 33% 31% | 35% 38% 39% 35% 29% | 27% | 38% | 34%
change to the Not too serious 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 8% 8% 14% | 12% | 9% 11%
2?‘.’.?:?3 ggﬁfg:l:lgti Not at all serious 11% 7% 6% 7% 13% 4% 8% 11% 4% 12% 5% 9% 11%
future? Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 536 1107 394 713 790 852 138 191 408 841 194 497 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';,ﬁfyh“' gi‘?.’é‘;e Sollege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Very serious 48% 44% 48% 42% 51% 50% 44% 48% | 46% 50% 52% 43% 52%
Q31. How serious of a Somewhat serious 31% 39% 35% 33% 31% 34% 38% 29% 30% 37% 42% 35% 31%
et thare Not too serious 12% 9% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% | 13% 7% 3% 12% | 9%
economy 32%3:1;25{ Not at all serious 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% | 10% 7% 3% 9% 7%
future? Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1265 378 384 471 788 338 411 835 1247 272 110 1103 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very concerned [ 26% 30% 24% 25% 35% 11% 17% 31% 26% 19% 21% 26% 32% 19% 27%
Somewhat concerned 37% 35% 38% 38% 45% 21% 42% 51% 37% 23% 33% 37% 38% 38% 42%
ﬁif-e::evg :il:s(i):gtj cea Nottoo concerned 25% 27% 24% 22% 19% | 34% | 27% | 15% | 30% | 29% 26% 22% 25% 28% 21%
levels? Are you...? Not at all concerned 12% 9% 13% 15% 1% 34% 14% 3% 7% 30% 21% 15% 4% 15% 10%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';:%;ttgatll South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁg:?caann s AmAesriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Very concerned 23% 27% 28% 26% 21% 30% 28% 20% 39% 17% 26% 29% 22%
Somewhat concerned | 34% 39% 42% 38% 36% 39% 34% 40% 36% 39% 42% 36% 35%
Q32. How about Not too concerned 25% 25% 20% 28% 26% 24% 29% 32% 19% 26% | 25% | 23% | 27%
increased rising sea
levels? Are you...?  Notatall concerned 18% 9% 10% 8% 17% 7% 10% 8% 6% 19% 7% | 12% | 16%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 138 191 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';rs,@h“' eﬁsﬁiggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Very concerned [ 23% 33% 34% 20% 22% 31% 26% 22% 22% 27% 40% 23% 28%
Somewhat concerned 39% 32% 35% 37% 41% 34% 40% 37% 37% 44% 32% 37% 39%
Q32. How about Not too concerned 25% 25% 21% 27% 28% 26% 21% 2% | 26% 22% 24% 27% 23%
increased rising sea
levels? Are you...? Not at all concerned 13% 10% 10% 16% 9% 9% 13% 13% 15% 7% 3% 13% 10%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 49% 49% 49% 50% 62% 26% 45% 64% 49% 28% 47% 59% 53% 44% 42%
Somewhat concerned 34% 38% 32% 30% 33% 28% 36% 31% 35% 35% 31% 24% 33% 34% 41%
Q33. How about heat  Not too concerned 13% 9% 15% 14% 5% | 36% | 13% | 4% | 13% | 27% 16% 14% 1% 16% 12%
waves that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 10% 6% 1% 3% 10% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 354 340 555 610 453 306 193 399 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';:%;ttgatll South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁg:?caann s AmAesriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Very concerned 52% 47% 43% 49% 43% 54% 42% 48% 61% 40% 53% 51% 42%
Somewhat concerned | 28% 36% 40% 34% 33% 34% 42% 30% 31% 34% 32% 34% 35%
Q33. How about heat  Not too concerned 15% 13% 12% 13% 18% 9% 8% 18% 7% 18% | 13% | 11% | 16%
waves that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 1% 4% 7%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 537 1107 395 712 789 854 138 190 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';,ﬁfyh“' e::l%?:lgggn Sollege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Very concerned 47% 52% 53% 44% 48% 55% 49% 45% 44% 56% 61% 45% 53%
Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 34% 35% 32% 31% 38% 32% 35% 29% 33% 34% 33%
Q33. How about heat  Not too concerned 14% 12% 10% 14% 16% 9% 10% 17% 16% 12% 5% 16% 10%
waves that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1266 378 385 471 788 338 412 835 1248 272 110 1102 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 65% 67% 64% 67% 7% 41% 62% 82% 64% 45% 58% 73% 68% 57% 64%
Somewhat concerned 25% 23% 25% 22% 20% 34% 26% 15% 29% 30% 29% 20% 24% 28% 24%
Q34. How about Not too concerned 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% | 19% | 7% 2% 6% | 18% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9%
droughts that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1645 206 1436 1131 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 400 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';:%;ttgatll South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁg:?caann s AmAesriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Very concerned 65% 65% 64% 65% 59% 70% 56% 60% 74% 61% 69% 64% 63%
Somewhat concerned | 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 26% 32% 21% 24% 22% 26% 25%
Q34. How about Not too concerned 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 4% 14% 5% 3% 1% 7% 7% 9%
droughts that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 537 1108 395 713 790 854 138 191 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';rs,@h“' eﬁsﬁiggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Very concerned 63% 69% 66% 62% 66% 67% 64% 64% 61% 67% 81% 62% 68%
Somewhat concerned 26% 22% 25% 23% 26% 25% 28% 22% 26% 27% 18% 25% 24%
Q34. How about Not too concerned 8% 7% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 10% 6% 1% 9% 6%
droughts that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1267 378 385 471 789 338 412 836 1248 273 110 1103 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 57% 56% 57% 61% 69% 40% 51% 72% 56% 40% 55% 61% 54% 53% 62%
Somewhat concerned 30% 28% 31% 27% 26% 36% 34% 23% 33% 34% 32% 26% 33% 31% 24%
Q35. How about Not too concerned 10% 13% 9% 8% 3% | 18% | 10% | 3% | 10% | 20% 1% 1% 1% 9% 11%
wildfires that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 354 340 555 610 453 306 193 399 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';:%;ttgatll South Coast [ Male | Female Arﬁg:?caann s AmAesriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Very concerned 58% 56% 62% 53% 48% 66% 47% 49% 63% 55% 60% 55% 56%
Somewhat concerned | 29% 30% 26% 33% 34% 27% 29% 36% 29% 28% 30% 31% 29%
Q35. How about Not too concerned 10% 10% 9% 10% 14% 6% 17% 14% 7% 11% 8% 10% | 1%
wildfires that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 1% 6% 1% 4% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 537 1107 395 712 789 854 138 190 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';,ﬁfyh“' e::l%?:lgggn Sollege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Very concerned 56% 60% 55% 58% 57% 60% 52% 60% 55% 57% 67% 57% 57%
Somewhat concerned 30% 30% 33% 27% 30% 28% 36% 25% 31% 34% 23% 30% 30%
Q35. How about Not too concerned 1% 8% 10% 10% 1% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
wildfires that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1266 378 385 471 788 338 412 835 1248 272 110 1102 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
gf’:"ﬁ’t":’éﬁ:gga:‘f,’sss Favor 72% 75% | 71% 70% 90% | 35% | 69% | 91% | 77% | 42% 63% 69% 77% 70% 75%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 26% 21% 28% 29% 9% 64% | 29% 8% 20% | 57% 33% 30% 21% 27% 24%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%
percent below 1990
Ize(;’zeol'sa by the year Unweighted n 1636 201 1432 1132 702 | 353 | 340 | 555 | 608 | 453 304 191 398 254 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian " :
Inland | Coastal Cé:g;;atl South Coast| Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
e Ao addiesS  Favor 66% | 74% 74% 74% 67% | 76% 1% 74% 81% | 64% | 77% | 74% | 66%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 31% 24% 24% 24% 31% 21% 28% 25% 16% 33% | 22% | 24% | 31%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
percent below 1990
'e(;geo'ﬁ by the year Unweighted n 532 | 1104 394 710 788 | 847 136 190 404 840 | 194 | 494 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
3?:;5’t"ee’éf;;ggae°"%’§ss Favor 71% 72% 70% 68% 7% 74% 73% 1% | 67% 79% 88% 70% | 74%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 26% 25% 24% 31% 23% 24% 23% 29% 31% 18% 8% 29% 23%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissigons to 40 Don't know 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
percent below 1990
ves Py theyear  ynweighted n 1259 376 380 467 789 336 408 834 | 1243 270 109 1099 | 523

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q37. Do you favor or  payor 72% 74% 71% 71% 91% | 35% | 68% | 94% | 73% | 42% 59% 72% 76% 73% 75%
oppose the state law
that requires 100
porcont of the state’s Oppose 27% 23% 28% 28% 8% | 64% | 30% | 6% | 24% | 57% 36% 28% 23% 26% 25%
fo o walsle onergy DoN't know 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Sources by theyear ;. weighted n 1637 201 | 1433 1132 702 | 353 | 341 | 555 | 608 | 453 305 191 398 254 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal ng;rsezl South Coast| Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q37. Do you favor or  payor 65% | 75% 74% 75% 70% | 74% 80% 71% 81% | 64% | 76% | 74% | 66%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 0, o, 0 0, 0 0 0, 0 o 0 0 0 o
percent of the state’s Oppose 33% | 24% 26% 23% 30% | 24% 16% 28% 17% | 35% | 22% | 25% | 32%
fo e oo o orgy DoN't know 3% | 1% 1% 2% 1% | 3% 4% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2%
Sources by theyear ;. weighted n 533 | 1104 394 710 788 | 848 136 190 404 | 841 | 194 | 495 | o921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Highsohool | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q37. Do you favor or  payor 72% 70% 72% 69% 74% 73% 76% 69% | 67% 81% 86% 69% 75%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o) 0, 0 0 0,
porcent of the state’s Oppose 26% 27% 24% 30% 26% 24% 23% 30% | 32% 17% 10% 30% 22%
fo o wolslo oo rgy Don't know 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% | 1% 2% 3% 1% | 2%
Sources bytheyear . weighted n 1260 376 381 467 789 336 409 834 | 1244 270 109 1099 | 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
823-6 'r"n°<‘)': ;ggvl;tom,s Favor 48% 49% | 48% 49% 70% | 12% | 44% | 75% | 46% | 21% 42% 45% 54% 45% 53%
g’;ﬁf“i'rt‘g’?hzrgg[e of all OPPOSE 50% 49% 50% 49% 28% | 88% | 53% | 23% | 52% | 79% 58% 55% 45% 52% 44%
ey 50325 Do Don't know 2% 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 2% | o% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Yo oo P°%  Unweighted n 1637 199 | 1435 1131 703 | 354 | 340 | 554 | 609 | 453 304 193 397 253 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (.‘.Ncé:?zze:l South Coast| Male |Female | ,African | = Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+
823-9 'r"n°<;'¥ ﬁggvl;tom,s Favor 2% | 51% 53% 50% 48% | 48% 50% 53% 55% | 41% | 56% | 50% | 41%
g’;ﬁf\‘;ft‘gih"e’gg{e of all OPPOSE 57% | 47% 45% 48% 51% | 49% 48% 45% 43% | 57% | 43% | 49% | 56%
oy o8 e’ Don't know 1% | 2% 2% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 1% 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 3%
Yo oo P°%  Unweighted n 533 | 1104 396 708 787 | 849 137 189 404 | 841 | 194 | 495 | o921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig*;,ﬁfyh“' eg?ﬁ;e%%n College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
8§3'e 'r"n°;: ﬁggv:tom,s Favor 48% 50% 47% 41% 57% 42% 49% 53% | 45% 54% 58% 47% 51%
g’;ﬁf“i’;gih‘ggg{e of all OPPOSE 51% 48% 51% 57% 42% 57% 48% 46% | 54% 42% 41% 52% | 47%
oy 505 pe” Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 3% 1% 2% | 2%
Y T oniPP%  Unweighted n 1260 376 380 468 789 335 408 834 | 1244 272 108 1099 | 523

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;lt;?ll IIE%apr;?e Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
339, How about  Favor 59% 62% | 58% 61% 79% | 21% | 57% | 88% | 60% | 28% 54% 57% 61% 61% 64%
plan that would ban
the issuance of new  Oppose 38% 32% | 40% 37% 19% | 78% | 41% | 12% | 37% | 71% 43% 40% 36% 35% 34%
hydraulic fracturing -
or “fracking” - permits Don't know 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
In Calitornia starting in
S e T eyt 417 Unweighted n 1635 | 200 | 1432 1131 703 | 351 | 340 | 554 | 608 | 452 302 192 308 252 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian : :
Inland | Coastal (?g;gl South Coast| Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q39 Howabout Favor 55% | 61% 64% 60% 60% | 59% 59% 62% 63% | 55% | 68% | 58% | 53%
plan that would ban
the issuance of new Oppose 43% 36% 34% 36% 39% 36% 39% 37% 32% 43% 30% 38% 44%
hydraulic fracturing —
or fracking” - permits Don't know 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% | 2% | 4% | 3%
In Calitornia starting in
S et T oot 417 Unweighted n 531 | 1104 396 708 785 | 849 137 190 404 | 838 | 194 | 494 | 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q39 Howabout Favor 61% 56% 55% 54% 69% 58% 55% 64% | 56% 64% 71% 58% | 61%
plan that would ban
the issuance of new  Oppose 37% 40% 38% 44% 31% 40% 39% 35% | 42% 31% 25% 40% | 35%
hydraulic fracturing —
or (fracking” = permits Don't know 2% 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% | 2% 5% 4% 2% | 4%
In Calitornia starting in
B e T oyt 417 Unweighted n 1260 374 378 469 788 335 410 831 | 1242 271 108 1099 | 521

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;lt;?ll é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
g“‘,%r”f;‘;’gbggsy:;‘he Favor 66% 64% | 66% 68% 89% | 25% | 63% | 91% | 69% | 33% 58% 59% 70% 64% 70%
California state
government making its Oppose 32% 32% 32% 31% 9% 74% | 34% 9% 28% | 66% 39% 40% 28% 33% 28%
own policies, separate
from the feetietral Don't know 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
governmen ), (o]
A e os5® °T Unweighted n 1630 | 202 | 1434 1131 703 | 353 | 340 | 555 | 609 | 453 306 192 397 254 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;ll South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
?a‘\‘,%r"g:’gbgg Jou o Favor 58% | 69% 70% 68% 65% | 66% 68% 69% 69% | 61% | 73% | 66% | 59%
California state o o o o o o o N o o o o o
government making its Oppose 39% 29% 28% 29% 34% 30% 29% 30% 27% 37% 26% 32% 38%
own policies, separate
from the fectletral Don't know 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
governmen ) (o]
gﬁg,ge;sg,?gn'ggge °f  Unweighted n 535 | 1104 395 709 788 | 850 137 190 405 841 | 194 | 497 | 922
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . . et
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
?a‘\‘,%r"g:’gbgg Jou o Favor 65% 66% 59% 62% 76% 60% 68% 68% | 62% 72% 77% 64% | 68%
California state o o o o o o o o o o o o N
government making its Oppose 32% 31% 36% 36% 23% 38% 28% 31% 36% 23% 21% 35% 29%
own policies, separate
from the fectletral Don't know 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
governmen ) (o]
gﬁg,ge;sg,?gn'ggge °f  Unweighted n 1262 377 382 469 788 338 409 834 | 1246 271 109 1099 | 525

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very important 41% 39% 42% 44% 59% | 13% | 37% | 68% | 34% | 20% 35% 48% 44% 38% 41%
Q41. When it comes to . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 30% 36% 28% 25% 31% | 20% | 31% | 26% | 41% | 21% 27% 22% 32% 31% 34%
Fh:rzge, horiv] irtnportant Not too important 14% 15% 13% 12% 7% 23% | 15% 4% 16% | 21% 14% 14% 14% 1% 14%
Is It to you a
Ca|ifor¥ia acts as a Not important at all 15% 9% 16% 19% 2% 43% | 16% 3% 8% 38% 24% 16% 9% 19% 10%
ﬁgzt,afound the Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 1640 204 1433 1130 703 353 339 555 610 452 304 193 398 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e;:;atll South Coast | Male | Female Arﬁg:?caann s AmAesrliacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
. Very important 40% 41% 40% 42% 41% 41% 38% 40% 49% 35% | 47% | 44% | 34%
Q41 When It comes to i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 [ 0, 0, 0, 0,
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important | 26% 33% 34% 32% 27% 33% 39% 31% 31% 30% | 34% | 30% | 28%
?shﬁr;ge,:l?m ;Tportant Not too important 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 10% | 14% | 16%
Ca|if°,.’1’ia acts as a Not important at all 20% 12% 1% 13% 19% 10% 9% 13% 7% 21% 9% 13% | 21%
!;gglz[,around the Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 535 1105 394 711 789 850 137 190 406 841 194 495 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Very important 40% 44% 40% 36% 46% 42% 40% 42% 39% 46% 47% 38% 44%
Q41. When it comes to .
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 30% 30% 34% 30% 27% 33% 33% 26% 29% 30% 38% 28% 34%
,ch_'c;r;ge, hom irtnportant Not too important 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 15% 1% 14% 14% 1% 14% 15% 12%
Is It to you a
Ca|ifor|¥ia acts as a Not important at all 15% 13% 12% 21% 1% 10% 14% 17% 18% 12% 1% 18% 10%
:sgng?amu"d the Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 1262 378 383 469 788 336 410 835 1245 272 109 1101 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
ﬁ,‘}ﬁk'}'ﬁ;‘f’gg’,i}’;‘,‘,ia More jobs 40% 41% 39% 41% 56% | 10% | 37% | 65% | 37% | 16% 35% 36% 38% 44% 45%
doing things to reduce
gl';mf‘:ew %*mgcg L’;;he Fewer jobs 26% 23% 27% 25% 13% | 56% | 25% | 7% | 24% | 51% 28% 34% 23% 24% 21%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the Vwouidn L?Tﬁfst the 32% 30% | 32% 32% 30% | 33% | 35% | 28% | 35% | 32% 33% 27% 36% 28% 32%
state, would cause
h fi j
there to be fewer 1obS. Don't know 3% 6% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%
number of jobs for
2&‘:2!? around the Unweighted n 1641 205 1432 1130 703 | 354 | 338 | 554 | 609 | 452 305 193 398 256 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Qa2 Mext, doyou  More jobs 35% | 42% 43% 41% 42% | 38% 42% 51% 39% | 35% | 43% | 39% | 37%
doing things to reduce
gl"'tm:f” %*m%; l'l';;he Fewer jobs 30% | 23% 23% 24% 29% | 22% 17% 24% 24% 29% | 22% | 27% | 28%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the ¥\ ouior! L?I?t::st the 30% | 32% 32% 32% 28% | 35% 35% 24% 32% | 34% | 32% | 31% | 32%
state, would cause
there to be fewer Jo0S. Don't know 4% | 3% 2% 3% 1% | 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3%
number of jobs for
gg:g!f around the Unweighted n 535 | 1106 394 712 789 851 138 189 408 840 | 194 | 497 | 923
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
ﬁ,‘i‘,fk';'ﬁ:tt’g;ii}’;’,‘,‘,ia More jobs 41% 37% 38% 37% 44% 40% 35% 45% | 38% 41% 47% 36% 44%
doing things to reduce
;?l'j'trl']'f:ew %'mgc‘; Lr;;he Fewer jobs 25% 27% 24% 30% 22% 24% 27% 25% | 27% 26% 17% 28% 23%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the Vvouidn L;‘Iff;; the 31% 33% 32% 31% 31% 32% 35% 30% | 32% 29% 32% 34% | 29%
state, would cause
there to be fewer 10bS. Don't know 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% | 3% 4% 4% 2% | 4%
number of jobs for
gg:g!,e around the Unweighted n 1264 377 384 469 788 337 410 834 1245 272 110 1101 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q43. In order to help  yyilling 44% 43% | 45% 45% 61% | 15% | 42% | 71% | 41% | 21% 33% 39% 48% 45% 52%
change, would you be
wi||ingg or not w!illling to Not willing 55% 56% 54% 54% 38% 84% 55% 29% 58% 79% 67% 58% 51% 55% 47%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1643 204 1436 1132 703 354 341 555 610 453 306 193 397 255 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal |~ Central | South Coast | Male | Female anfrican | anasian | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+
g‘:ﬁj JInordertohelp  willing 35% | 48% 53% 46% 46% | 43% 41% 40% 47% | 44% | 53% | 42% | 39%
change, would you be
wiIIin% or not wﬁ"ng to Not willing 63% 51% 46% 54% 54% | 55% 59% 60% 51% 55% | 46% | 57% | 59%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 537 1106 396 710 789 853 138 190 406 843 194 497 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'9*“)3@“”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q43. In order to help  yjjjing 45% 43% 42% 37% 54% 43% 40% 49% | 43% 47% 47% 43% | 46%
change, would you be
wi||ingg or not w!illling to Not willing 54% 57% 56% 63% 45% 57% 58% 50% 56% 51% 53% 56% 53%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1265 377 385 469 789 338 410 835 1248 272 110 1102 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
ﬁ\‘;‘:.yvc\)’l?wgvioc:lriaa):/e have considered 49% 50% 48% 49% 59% 26% 50% 66% 49% 28% 39% 47% 53% 52% 50%
not seriously have not considered 45% 45% 46% 44% 34% | 70% | 43% | 25% | 45% | 68% 56% 51% 41% 41% 40%
considered getting an aiready have one 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% | 4% | 7% | 8% | 5% | 4% 4% 1% 6% 7% 9%
{;‘ea)(ste‘gn\?e{\?:le?uo%' ?‘fo Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
you already have one? Unweighted n 1643 206 1434 1131 703 354 339 555 609 453 305 193 399 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal %ZE?I South Coast | Male | Female | ,AMican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+
3\14:-),\2!3?1!:‘,%0;?% . have considered 42% | 51% 49% 52% 53% | 45% 53% 58% 50% 44% | 62% | 46% | 39%
not seriously have not considered 55% | 41% 42% 41% 41% | 50% 43% 33% 47% 48% | 33% | 48% | 54%
considered getting an 4iready have one 3% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% 7% | 5% | 6% | 6%
Ir:ggetmfeﬁé:el?%{ g:) Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
you already have one? Unweighted n 536 1107 395 712 789 853 138 190 408 841 194 497 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes | Highschool gséﬁ%?e Sollege | <440k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
tcr!:l‘:.yvgl?l#gv%ooursh?:le have considered 49% 47% 36% 48% 63% 34% 53% 55% 48% 48% 53% 46% 51%
not seriously have not considered 45% 46% 60% 46% 28% 63% 45% 35% | 46% 44%, 43% 46% 46%
gonsidered getting an aiready have one 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 3% 10% | 6% % 4% 8% 3%
Ir:azxsteti:;n\fe%?éjlet,’l:)yr g:’) Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
you already have one? Unweighted n 1266 377 385 470 788 337 412 835 1247 272 110 1102 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q45. Do you think that Big problem 40% 43% 39% 39% 48% 27% 34% 46% 41% 31% 36% 53% 45% 36% 34%
ocean and beach s hat of
pollution along the o arota 49% 46% 50% 50% 47% | 53% | 54% | 48% | 50% | 51% 49% 36% 47% 49% 56%
California coastisa ~ Proplem
big problem, Not a problem 10% 10% 10% 10% 5% | 20% | 10% | 5% 8% 18% 13% 10% 7% 14% 8%
somewhat of a
problem, or not a Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1644 206 1435 1131 703 354 340 555 610 453 306 193 399 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q45. Do you think that Big problem 43% 39% 35% 41% 35% 45% 44% 28% 53% 33% 48% 37% 36%
ocean and beach s hat of
pollution along the e blar ot @ 45% | 51% 56% 49% 51% | 47% 45% 58% 41% | 54% | 44% | 53% | 50%
California coastisa ~ Proplem
big problem, Not a problem 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 7% 12% 13% 6% 12% 7% 8% 14%
somewhat of a
problem,ornota  Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 537 1107 395 712 789 854 138 190 408 842 194 498 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'ggﬁfyh“' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q45. Do you think that Big problem 40% 40% 44% 43% 33% 48% 41% 35% 38% 42% 48% 36% 47%
ocean and beach
pollution along the 3°"ng“3‘ ofa 48% 51% 45% 45% 58% 44% 48% 53% | 51% 48% 41% 52% 45%
California coastisa ~ Proplem
big problem, Not a problem 11% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8%
somewhat of a
problem,ornota  Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1266 378 385 471 788 338 412 835 1248 272 110 1102 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q46. How about Big problem 58% 60% 57% 58% 67% 42% 54% 67% 59% 45% 52% 62% 66% 52% 54%
plastics and marine s hat of
debris? Do you think °'gfw atora 37% 37% 36% 35% 31% | 43% | 38% | 31% | 36% | 44% 41% 32% 31% 42% 38%
this is a big' problem, Problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% | 14% | 7% 1% 5% | 12% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1643 206 1434 1131 703 354 339 555 610 453 306 193 399 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast [ Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaanns An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q46. How about Big problem 56% 58% 55% 60% 53% 62% 53% 47% 70% 53% 60% 55% 58%
plastics and marine s hat of
debris? Do you think  SOTBWhat of a 38% | 36% 37% 36% 39% | 35% 36% 48% 28% | 39% | 34% | 40% | 35%
this is a big' problem, Prodlem
;g(r,rmmag :)L 2. Not a problem 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 2% 12% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Probler_n’in the part of Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 537 1106 394 712 789 853 138 189 408 842 194 497 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . -
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q46. How about Big problem 58% 57% 64% 55% 53% 65% 59% 53% 54% 60% 76% 54% 62%
plastics and marine s hat of
debris? Do you think °“g|e‘” atofra 37% 36% 31% 38% 41% 31% 38% 39% | 40% 37% 21% 40% 33%
this is a big' problem, Problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1265 378 385 471 787 338 412 835 1248 272 110 1101 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
:_34'{{ I;I’ow aboutt e Bigproblem 17% 21% | 16% 16% 17% | 18% | 1% | 13% | 19% | 19% 16% 26% 20% 16% 1%
Imited access to the
g‘;a;;j':ﬁigﬁﬁ?:is:a ‘:‘:’O"I;f;’r”]:‘a‘ ofa 45% 48% | 43% 41% 45% | 39% | 45% | 43% | 48% | 43% 51% 44% 45% 34% 47%
big problem, Not a problem 37% 29% | 40% 42% 37% | 41% | 42% | 42% | 31% | 38% 30% 30% 35% 49% 40%
roblem, or not a
gmmem in the part of Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% | 2% | 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2%
the California coast i
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1642 206 1433 1130 703 | 353 | 339 | 555 | e10 | 452 306 193 399 254 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast | Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaann s An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q47. How about Big problem 20% | 16% 12% 18% 19% | 16% 17% 18% 24% | 12% | 16% | 19% | 16%
limited access to the
B E e ea propiem. o C 47% | 43% 46% 42% 43% | 46% 49% 48% a2% | 45% | 45% | 44% | 44%
Dig e, Not a problem 30% | 40% 41% 40% 37% | 37% 34% 34% 33% | 41% | 38% | 35% | 38%
roblem, or not a
grobbm in the part of Don't know 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 2%
the California coast i
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 537 1105 394 711 789 852 138 189 407 842 194 497 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Mighsenooll  college ollede | <g4o0k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
ﬁ;‘il{elgoavz :;a;;utto e BigPproblem 15% 22% 24% 15% 12% 23% 17% 15% | 14% 22% 26% 15% 20%
g%aigj';gi:ﬁﬁ?:fs?a ﬁfo"gf;’ﬂ.‘a‘ ofa 45% 43% 46% 41% 46% 45% 50% 40% | 45% 43% 42% 43% | 46%
Dig e, Not a problem 38% 35% 28% 42% 42% 30% 32% 4% | 39% 34% 31% 40% | 33%
roblem, or not a
grobbm in the part of Don’t know 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
the California coast i
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1264 378 385 470 787 337 412 835 | 1247 272 110 1101 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q48. Next, h Very important 58% 59% 57% 62% 66% 50% | 49% 67% 57% | 46% 55% 69% 58% 54% 55%
imp;,rtgi,‘t'is‘:;’,"e Somewhat important 33% 31% 34% 31% 29% 37% | 42% 27% 34% | 42% 34% 27% 35% 35% 33%
condition of oceans  Not too important 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 9% 9% 3% 4% 7% 10%
and beaches to the i . o o o . o o . o o o o o o o
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
?Jttfri for California’s  pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
) Unweighted n 1643 206 1434 1131 703 354 339 555 610 453 306 193 399 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e;:;atll South Coast | Male | Female Arﬁg:?caann s AmAesrliacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Q48. Next. h Very important 60% 57% 57% 57% 53% 62% 61% 48% 65% 55% 54% 58% 62%
important s the Somewhat important | 32% | 34% 32% 35% 36% | 31% 25% 37% 30% | 36% | 35% | 33% | 32%
condition of oceans  Not too important 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 5% 9% 14% 4% 5% 8% 7% 4%
and beaches to the .
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
?Jttfri for California’s  pon't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
) Unweighted n 537 1106 394 712 789 853 138 189 408 842 194 497 926
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngr:)'ﬁlcyhool college Gﬁggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Q48. Next, h Very important 58% 56% 61% 56% 55% 61% 58% 57% 55% 61% 68% 59% 57%
imp;,!t_ggt'is‘;hwe Somewhat important 33% 36% 31% 35% 35% 32% 35% 32% | 35% 30% 27% 33% 33%
condition of oceans  Not too important 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7%
and beaches to the i o o o o o o o o o o o o o
economy and quality Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
?Jtufri for California’s  pon't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 1265 378 385 471 787 338 412 835 1248 272 110 1101 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Page 46



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q|4I19. How about_l Favor 32% 28% 34% 34% 16% | 69% | 33% | 9% | 33% | 59% 41% 43% 28% 32% 25%
drilling off the . Oppose 67% | 71% | 65% 65% 83% | 31% | 66% | 90% | 65% | 41% 57% 57% 1% 67% 73%
California coast? Do pon't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% [ 0% [ 1% | 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1639 204 1432 1129 701 353 | 340 | 555 | 607 | 453 304 192 398 254 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e;g;e:l South Coast | Male | Female Arﬁgll-?caann s Anf:asrliign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q|4II9. How about_l Favor 41% | 28% 24% 30% 36% | 28% 31% 28% 29% | 37% | 19% | 34% | 41%
drilling off the . Oppose 57% | 71% 74% 69% 63% | 70% 69% 71% 69% | 62% | 81% | 64% | 56%
California coast? Do pon't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% | 1% | 2%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 533 | 1106 396 710 789 849 136 191 406 840 194 | 493 | 924
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
QI¢|19. How about_l Favor 31% 34% 34% 38% 24% 36% 30% 31% | 34% 28% 29% 35% 28%
drilling off the . Oppose 67% 65% 63% 61% 75% 63% 68% 69% | 65% 70% 70% 64% | 71%
Sgﬂfg‘zﬁ ggzztgogg Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
this proposal? Unweighted n 1261 377 380 470 789 338 408 835 | 1244 271 110 1100 526

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZII‘I ;; Errlnz:)ri]re Los Angeles ragigzlo an | sr Bay Area
Qlfo- How qbgut Favor 81% 76% 83% 85% 88% | 74% | 82% | 91% | 81% | 72% 81% 76% 80% 81% 83%
allowing winda power
and wa:ve :frlt?]rgy Oppose 17% 21% 15% 14% 10% 25% 17% 9% 16% 27% 17% 23% 17% 17% 14%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
you favor or oppose i
this proposal? Unweighted n 1640 201 1436 1132 703 354 341 555 609 453 302 193 400 253 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast [ Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaanns An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Qlfo- How ebgut Favor 80% | 82% 83% 81% 85% | 77% 79% 80% 79% 83% | 83% | 81% | 80%
allowing wind power
and wa;ve gfm;rgy Oppose 19% 16% 15% 16% 14% 19% 19% 20% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 533 1107 396 711 788 851 138 191 405 840 194 495 923
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . i
No Yes only egzgggﬁn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
glfg- !-:‘t;w a_ggt:)to o Favor 81% 81% 74% 83% 87% 79% 77% 87% 82% 83% 77% 83% 79%
Wi wi Wi
and w?ve :fr}(}e]rgy Oppose 17% 15% 21% 16% 13% 19% 20% 13% 16% 14% 20% 16% 18%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
you favor or oppose i
this proposal? Unweighted n 1262 377 379 471 790 334 410 836 1246 272 108 1102 523

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q51. How about Favor 34% 34% 34% 32% 18% | 66% | 32% | 12% | 33% | 62% 41% 40% 33% 38% 22%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 63% 62% 64% 66% 80% 32% 66% 87% 65% 36% 56% 59% 64% 59% 74%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1638 202 1432 1130 701 354 340 554 606 453 303 192 398 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q51. Howabout  Favor 41% | 30% 21% 35% 37% | 30% 40% 29% 35% 33% | 26% | 35% | 39%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 57% 66% 75% 62% 62% 65% 57% 69% 59% 65% 74% 61% 57%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4%
Do you favor or .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 532 1106 395 711 789 848 137 191 406 839 194 494 922
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Fighsshool | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q51. How about Favor 32% 39% 39% 37% 24% 37% 33% 33% 33% 36% 34% 34% 34%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 66% 57% 55% 61% 75% 61% 63% 66% 65% 61% 62% 64% 63%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1261 376 379 470 789 336 409 835 1245 270 109 1100 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q52. How about Favor 72% 67% 75% 79% 73% 77% 75% 76% 73% 70% 75% 74% 68% 74% 73%
building desalination
plants on the Oppose 23% 29% | 22% 18% 23% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 28% 22% 25% 29% 18% 22%
California coast? Do pon't know 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 8% 5%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1640 203 1433 1130 702 352 341 554 610 450 304 193 399 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
85_?a_l-lovnabolyt . Favor 75% 2% 73% 71% 82% 64% 61% 2% 67% 7% 70% 70% 78%
DAt o e natOn - 5opose 23% | 23% 22% 24% 16% | 30% 34% 26% 28% | 19% | 27% | 26% | 17%
California coast? Do pon't know 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 534 1106 394 712 789 850 138 191 406 839 194 494 923
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . . i
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
gS%a'l-lov;ljaboll_Jt . Favor 74% 69% 65% 77% 76% 1% 71% 76% 73% 74% 69% 75% 70%
Diante o tha 21" oppose 22% 27% 28% 19% 22% 27% 23% 21% | 22% 22% 29% 2% | 25%
California coast? Do pon't know 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1263 376 382 469 789 336 409 834 1245 273 108 1100 524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
053: Do you apr;rt?]ve Approve 49% 51% 48% 49% 1% 13% 40% 68% 54% 19% 36% 43% 50% 51% 57%
way that President . Disapprove 48% 46% | 49% 48% 21% | 85% | 54% | 30% | 42% | 80% 61% 54% 47% 42% 40%
Biden is handling Don't know 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% | 2% | 6% | 2% | 4% | 1% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1632 198 1430 1128 701 353 339 552 607 451 301 191 398 254 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e;g;e:l South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q53. Do you approve  Approve 39% 53% 56% 51% 48% 49% 55% 50% 54% 42% 44% 54% 48%
or disapprove of the .
way that President Disapprove 58% 44% 41% 45% 49% 47% 42% 46% 42% 54% 55% 43% 47%
Biden is handling Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 528 1104 394 710 787 844 136 191 402 837 193 492 918
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
No Yes only egﬂggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q53. Do you approve  Approve 47% 52% 49% 43% 53% 47% 47% 52% 44% 54% 66% 48% 50%
or disapprove of the .,
way that President  Disapprove 49% 45% 45% 54% 44% 52% 47% 47% | 53% 43% 32% 49% 47%
Biden is handling Don't know 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1258 373 378 467 787 333 408 833 1242 270 107 1096 521

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
QS;.: Do you apr;rt?]ve Approve 25% 38% 21% 18% 30% 12% 14% 24% 34% 16% 22% 26% 30% 25% 22%
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 71% 59% | 76% 80% 67% | 87% | 81% | 74% | 62% | 84% 75% 70% 68% 68% 74%
Lsncﬁgﬁlmgmal issues DOM't know 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% | 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1635 201 1430 1129 701 352 339 553 608 452 304 192 397 253 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Cceg;rsezl South Coast| Male | Female Aag;iccaar:\s Am‘:asrliacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
QSS.: Do you ap;:rtc’)]ve Approve 24% 26% 22% 28% 24% 26% 27% 27% 38% 15% 21% 35% 19%
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 73% | 70% 74% 68% 73% | 69% 69% 72% 58% | 81% | 78% | 62% | 76%
Lsncﬁgﬂlri:gntal issues DOt know 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5%
in the United States? Unweighted n 532 1103 395 708 788 846 137 189 405 838 193 495 919
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nghozclzyool college Gcrgltljzgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Q54. Do you approve  Approve 21% 35% 35% 19% 21% 31% 27% 21% 19% 32% 49% 24% 28%
or disapprove of the .,
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 74% 62% 59% 78% 7% 66% 68% 7% | 7% 65% 49% 74% 69%
is handling Don't know 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1258 376 381 468 786 336 408 832 1242 271 109 1096 523

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q55. How much of the Just about always 5% 12% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 3%
}L“;:r‘;?gg‘j’:r:r:mhtz Most of the time 24% 31% | 21% 17% 28% | 13% | 17% | 21% | 31% | 17% 16% 23% 26% 24% 28%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 69% 55% 74% 80% 68% 84% 76% 75% 59% 79% 78% 67% 67% 67% 67%
it comes to handling_ pon't know 1% 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1641 202 1435 1131 703 354 341 554 609 453 304 193 399 254 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female Ar?lfer;fcaanns Anﬁesrli?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Coast
Q55. How much of the Just about always 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 10% 1% 4% 7% 4%
:L“;grg?gg\‘,’:"‘]’n‘femhtz Most of the time 20% | 25% 27% 25% 23% | 24% 23% 29% 33% | 14% | 21% | 31% | 20%
S:Io what is right w_hen Only some of the time | 73% 68% 68% 68% 70% 69% 67% 65% 53% 83% 74% 61% 74%
it comes to handlind_ Don't know 1% | 2% 2% 2% 0% | 3% 6% 1% 3% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1%
in the United States? Unweighted n 534 1107 396 71 788 852 136 191 408 840 193 496 923
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nglz’rslﬁ/hool college Gcrggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Q55. How much of the Just about always 4% 8% 9% 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7% 16% 5% 5%
:L“;grg?gg\‘,’:"‘]’n‘femhtz Most of the time 21% 32% 32% 18% 20% 26% 28% 20% | 19% 31% 40% 22% | 26%
do what is right when Only some of the time 73% 59% 56% 7% 7% 65% 64% 7% 7% 61% 43% 71% 68%
it comes to handling Don't k o o o o o o o o o o o o o
environmental issues D°n't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1262 378 381 470 790 336 409 835 1245 272 110 1102 523

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Developing alternative
Q56. Right now, which g's‘e‘;?r}’df‘s’g[gzsazg"h 74% 78% 73% 74% 9% | 39% | 70% | 94% | 78% | 45% 67% 68% 78% 71% 7%
ONE of the following hydrogen technology
do you think should be gypanding exploration
the more important.  anq production of oil, |  24% 19% | 26% 25% 7% | 60% | 28% | 6% | 20% | 54% 29% 31% 20% 27% 22%
priority for addressing ¢qjj ‘and natural gas
America’s energy
supply? Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 1638 203 1431 1131 702 352 339 555 608 452 302 192 398 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e;g;e:l South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Developing alternative
energy sources such
Q56. Right now, which as wind, solar, and 68% 76% 78% 76% 73% 75% 67% 74% 80% 70% 80% 7% 67%
ONE of the following hydrogen technology
do you think should be gypanding exploration
the more important 54 production of oil, | 29% 22% 21% 22% 26% | 22% 33% 26% 16% 29% | 19% | 21% | 31%
pnon?y for addressing coil, and natural gas
America’s energy
supply? Don't know 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 532 1106 395 711 788 849 138 189 404 841 194 494 922
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : : _Citi
No Yes only egzlé:?ign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Developing alternative
energy sources such
Q56. Right now, which as wind, solar, and 73% 75% 71% 69% 81% 75% 72% 76% 70% 79% 86% 2% 7%
ONE of the following hydrogen technology
do you think should be gypanding exploration
the more important.  anq production of oil, 25% 22% 24% 30% 19% 22% 26% 24% | 28% 18% 1% 27% 21%
priority for addressing ¢qj| ‘and natural gas
America’s energy
supply? Don't know 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 1261 376 382 468 788 334 410 835 1248 270 108 1100 523

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
057-f0verall, would  Favor 35% 30% 37% 35% 29% | 52% | 39% | 31% | 33% | 46% 35% 38% 41% 34% 26%
you favor or oppose
thti USI expandigg , Oppose 60% 64% 59% 61% 66% 47% 57% 66% 62% 52% 60% 58% 56% 60% 67%
natural gas production
to export large Don't know 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7%
amounts of gas to
European cé’umries? Unweighted n 1636 202 1430 1129 701 353 338 555 606 452 304 192 393 256 325
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female Anﬁg;iccaanns An:\esrliacralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Coast
Q57-f0V9'a", would Favor 37% 34% 27% 38% 43% 28% 36% 40% 34% 36% 30% 35% 42%
you favor or oppose
the USIexpandigg ; Oppose 58% 61% 67% 58% 55% 64% 61% 58% 60% 59% 66% 61% 53%
natural gas production
to export large Don't know 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
amounts of gas to
European cgumries? Unweighted n 533 1103 396 707 787 848 137 190 403 841 194 491 924
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'ghof‘f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q'f?-fg\gerrglrl,ovggtgge Favor 34% 38% 41% 31% 34% 41% 29% 37% 34% 42% 33% 36% 34%
you fav
th(i USI expandigg , Oppose 61% 57% 52% 66% 63% 54% 66% 61% 61% 55% 60% 61% 60%
natural gas production
to export large Don't know 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6%
amounts of gas to
European cé’umries? Unweighted n 1259 376 380 470 786 336 409 833 1245 269 108 1101 521

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter

All Adults
No

Yes

Likely voters
v Dem

Party

Rep Ind

Ideology

Lib Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q58. As you may
know, the Biden
Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release
no more carbon
dioxide into the
atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.
taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 2050?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

74% 76% 74%

74% 91%

40% 74%

95% 7% 47%

68%

70%

79%

76%

75%

23% 22% 24%

24% 7%

58% 22%

5% 19% 52%

30%

27%

19%

21%

23%

3% 2% 2%

2% 2%

2% 4%

1% 3% 0%

2%

3%

2%

4%

2%

1639 202 1433

1132 702

353 340

555 609 453

303

191

399

255

325

Inland/Coastal

North-
Central
Coast

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

South Coast [ Male

Gender

Female

Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

African

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age

35-54 55+

Q58. As you may
know, the Biden
Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release
no more carbon
dioxide into the
atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.
taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 20507

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

68% 7% 74%

78% 74%

75%

68% 78%

82%

67%

83%

75% 67%

29% 21% 23%

19% 25%

22%

27% 21%

15%

30%

15%

24% 29%

3% 2% 2%

2% 1%

4%

5% 1%

3%

3%

1%

2% 3%

531 1108 396

712 788

850

137 190

405

841

194

494 923

Children in Household

No Yes

High school

Education

Some
college

only education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q58. As you may
know, the Biden
Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release
no more carbon
dioxide into the
atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.
taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 20507

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

74% 75%

2% 69%

82%

75% 75% 75%

70%

80%

87%

1%

79%

23% 22%

24% 29%

17%

23% 22% 24%

27%

16%

12%

27%

19%

3% 2%

5% 1%

1%

1% 3% 1%

3%

4%

0%

2%

2%

1261 377

380 470

789

336 410 834

1247

270

108

1100

524

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Big problem 48% 47% 49% 51% 68% | 22% | 40% | 66% | 50% | 25% 46% 46% 51% 44% 50%
ﬁfo"gf;’ﬁ.‘a‘ ofa 34% 41% 32% 29% 20% | 31% | 40% | 31% | 37% | 35% 32% 37% 36% 34% 36%
gfogt;,ﬂg,"{;’;gc?g; in  Small problem 12% 9% | 13% 13% 3% | 31% | 14% | 3% | 10% | 27% 15% 13% 9% 14% 1%
the U.S. today? Not a problem at all 5% 2% 6% 7% 1% 16% 6% 0% 3% 14% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1643 205 1434 1131 703 | 354 | 339 | 555 | 610 | 453 306 193 399 256 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal (.?:;;et\l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Big problem 46% | 49% 51% 48% 41% | 55% 72% 46% 52% 44% | 50% | 49% | 46%
ﬁ;’orgfg‘r’]:‘a‘ ofa 34% | 35% 34% 35% 36% | 33% 13% 40% 38% | 32% | 38% | 33% | 32%
;33,9,;,2,?,“{;“;3;;:1 in  Small problem 14% | 1% 1% 1% 16% | 8% 6% 10% 6% | 17% | 8% | 12% | 15%
the U.S. today? Not a problem at all 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 536 1107 394 713 788 854 137 189 409 842 194 | 497 | 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes only egg::lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Big problem 49% 47% 45% 48% 52% 56% 45% 48% | 47% 47% 57% 43% 54%
§f°’gf;",’"1‘a‘ ofa 34% 36% 41% 29% 32% 31% 38% 33% | 32% 39% 40% 37% 33%
Sfogs,ﬂmsb;gc?;; in  Small problem 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 8% 13% 14% | 15% 11% 1% 13% | 10%
the U.S. today? Not a problem at all 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1265 378 385 471 787 338 412 834 1248 272 110 1100 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q60. Thinking a_bOUt Yes, regularly 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2%
'our own experience,
Kave you ev!:, Yes, from time to time 33% 34% 32% 33% 34% | 29% | 34% | 32% | 32% | 34% 34% 30% 32% 33% 35%
g}‘s"cer?rg?rf;‘i’on or been NO 62% 60% | 63% 64% 61% | 67% | 64% | 64% | 61% | 62% 63% 65% 59% 63% 63%
geated un;airly Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
ecause of your race
or ethnicityg Unweighted n 1637 203 1430 1130 701 352 339 553 607 449 306 192 396 255 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal (.?:;;et\l South Coast [ Male | Female Alﬁlg:iccaanns Anﬁesrliacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q60. Thinking about  Yes, regularly 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 17% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3%
our own experience,
%’,ave you evf;, Yes, from time to time | 33% 33% 34% 32% 32% | 33% 63% 47% 39% 19% | 30% | 37% | 31%
g’i‘sp;?rﬁ?::t‘i‘on or been N© 63% | 62% 64% 61% 62% | 62% 20% 47% 54% | 79% | 66% | 57% | 66%
Lreated Un;airly Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ecause of your race
or ethnicny‘?’ Unweighted n 535 1102 393 709 786 850 135 189 408 840 193 496 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ”'ggﬁﬁ,"“' college ollege | <g4o0k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
Q60. Thinking about  Yes, regularly 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 7%
our own experience,
Kave you evf;r Yes, from time to time 29% 43% 26% 36% 37% 32% 32% 34% 31% 36% 39% 33% 32%
g}‘sl";?:]?nc;‘i’on or been N© 67% 50% 66% 61% 60% 60% 64% 64% | 65% 58% 54% 64% 61%
geated un;airly Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ecause or your race
or ethnicity'g Unweighted n 1259 377 384 466 787 336 409 834 1244 272 109 1100 522

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Criminal justice
system in the United
Q61. In general, do States is biased 60% 53% 63% 64% 85% 25% 58% 90% 57% 29% 53% 56% 59% 55% 70%
you think the criminal 2gainst African
justice system in the Americans
United States is biased Criminal justice
against African system treats people
Americans, or do you egua"y regard?esspof 39% 46% 37% 35% 15% 74% 41% 10% 42% 1% 44% 43% 39% 43% 30%
think the criminal race
justice system treats
people equally Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
regardless of race?
Unweighted n 1630 201 1426 1128 700 352 336 554 604 451 302 191 396 255 321
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e;g;e:l South Coast [ Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
Criminal justice
system in the United
Q61. In general, do States is biased 54% 62% 68% 59% 55% 64% 90% 63% 58% 56% 2% 57% 53%
you think the criminal 2gainst African
justice system in the Americans
United States is biased Criminal justice
against African system treats people
Americans, or do you oqually regardiess of | %4% | 37% 31% 39% 44% | 34% 9% 36% 39% | 43% | 27% | 42% | 46%
think the criminal race
justice system treats
people equally Don't know 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
regardless of race?
Unweighted n 530 1100 391 709 786 843 137 187 404 836 193 490 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College ¥ . . et
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Criminal justice
system in the United
Q61. In general, do States is biased 60% 59% 50% 59% 1% 57% 58% 64% 62% 57% 55% 58% 63%
you think the criminal 2gainst African
justice system in the Americans
United States is biased Criminal justice
against African system treats people
Americans, or do you ezually regardiess of 39% 39% 47% 40% 28% 41% 41% 36% 37% 42% 43% 42% 36%
think the criminal race
justice system treats
people equally Don't know 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
regardless of race?
Unweighted n 1256 374 378 466 333 406 834 1240 270 108 1096 520

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q62. How concerned  Very concerned 29% 29% 29% 30% 38% | 17% | 23% | 35% | 32% | 17% 28% 29% 34% 26% 25%
areyou aboutthe  somewhat concerned | 42% 35% | 45% 44% 49% | 37% | 47% | 48% | 42% | 37% 32% 48% 44% 40% 47%
;mgr;% Liln“tyeevaxg Not very concerned 21% 27% 19% 17% 1% | 24% | 24% | 15% | 22% | 26% 26% 14% 17% 21% 23%
you very concerned, Not concerned at all 8% 9% 8% 9% 2% | 21% | 6% 3% 4% | 20% 13% 9% 5% 12% 5%
f‘g?‘fgvr;‘itof‘%fgﬁge%r Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
not concerned at all? Unweighted n 1643 205 1434 1131 703 | 354 339 555 | 610 | 453 306 193 399 256 323
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal %EE?I South Coast | Male | Female | ,Afican | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+
Q62. How concerned  Very concerned 29% 28% 24% 31% 22% 34% 43% 28% 37% 23% 25% 34% 26%
areyou aboutthe  gomewhat concerned | 38% | 44% 47% 43% 41% | 43% 42% 45% 39% | 44% | 48% | 37% | 43%
svi;‘z?;";% liln"t\?eeoa;\?: Not very concerned 22% 20% 24% 18% 24% 17% 7% 24% 18% 21% | 22% | 21% | 19%
you very concerned, Not concerned at all 12% 7% 5% 8% 12% 5% 7% 4% 5% 13% 6% 7% 11%
?\g?l\fgvrca::to%‘::g?ﬁ;%e%r Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not concerned at all? Unweighted n 536 1107 394 713 788 854 137 189 409 842 194 497 925
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Higl:)zlr;hool g%tl)lgqge é:rggig‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Q62. How concerned  Very concerned 27% 32% 36% 26% 23% 35% 32% 23% 25% 34% 38% 25% 32%
areyou aboutthe  gomewhat concerned | 43% 41% 34% 45% 48% 38% 43% 45% | 44% 40% 35% 45% | 40%
svi;‘z?;";% liln"t\?eeoa;\?: Not very concerned 21% 19% 19% 21% 22% 19% 18% 23% 21% 19% 22% 20% 22%
you very concerned, Not concerned at all 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7%
?\g?l\fgvrca::to%‘::g?ﬁ;%e%r Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not concerned at all? Unweighted n 1265 378 385 471 787 338 412 834 1248 272 110 1100 527

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15

, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I IIEr:‘Lapr:i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
ore strict (] (] o o o (] () o (] () (] o o o (]
Q63.In general, do M i 73% 72% 74% 76% 93% | 43% | 70% | 92% | 78% | 43% 64% 69% 75% 75% 81%
you think laws Less strict 10% 14% 8% 7% 4% | 14% | 9% 3% 8% | 20% 10% 14% 10% 9% 6%
ept as they are now ¢ ] ¢ 0 ] 0 ( ] 0 ( ] o o o ]
;ﬁﬁ?gﬁ%ﬂgijﬁ;ﬁe K h 17% 14% | 18% 16% 4% | 42% | 19% | 5% | 13% | 36% 25% 149 14% 15% 13%
strict, less strict, or  Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
?
kept as they are now? ;.\ oianted n 1640 203 1433 1131 703 | 354 | 339 | 555 | 609 | 453 304 193 398 255 324
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal %e:at;e‘ll South Coast | Male | Female Ar?lfer;fcaanns Anﬁesrli?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q63. In general, do  More strict 66% | 76% 78% 76% 68% | 78% 74% 76% 79% | 69% | 73% | 76% | 72%
you think laws Less strict 12% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7% 14% 8% 7% 1% | 9% | 10% | 8%
gﬁni’gnh%ﬂ]g zg';gfre Kept as they are now | 21% | 15% 16% 14% 19% | 14% 12% 16% 13% 20% | 17% | 13% | 20%
strict, less strict, or ” Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
kept as they are now? ;. oionhted n 534 | 1106 395 711 787 | 852 137 189 408 841 194 | 494 | 924
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Highschool | )06 College | _¢40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
only Graduate
education
Q63. In general, do  More strict 74% 72% 73% 68% 79% 73% 71% 7% | 70% 82% 81% 73% 74%
you think laws Less strict 7% 15% 9% 13% 7% 7% 15% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 1%
gﬁni’gnh%ﬂ]g zg';gfre Kept as they are now 18% 13% 17% 20% 13% 21% 13% 16% | 20% 10% 9% 19% 14%
strict, less strict, or ” Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
kept as they are now? ;.\ oighted n 1261 378 383 470 787 338 408 834 | 1245 272 110 1099 525

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é’:‘ii?i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
64. A
s Yo qay Approve 30% 35% | 28% 29% 12% | 63% | 25% | 7% | 26% | 65% 33% 39% 28% 34% 20%
Supreme Court has
§$$$&mmwuomnwmm 68% 62% | 71% 70% 87% | 36% | 74% | 93% | 72% | 34% 66% 60% 70% 61% 79%
abortion by
overturning Roe v. Don't know 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Wade. Do you approve
or disapprove of the
SOVI\Jgd%V?ertummg Roe ynweighted n 1621 200 1418 1124 697 350 334 553 600 450 302 191 393 251 317
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
Inland | Coastal ng;:l South Coast| Male |Female Arﬁg’r'fcaams Am‘::r'iacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
64. A
s Yo qay Approve 36% | 27% 22% 30% 31% | 28% 24% 24% 35% | 28% | 19% | 36% | 33%
Supreme Court has
‘éggzgttl:}fonal rightto Disapprove 63% | 71% 77% 68% 67% | 69% 74% 76% 62% | 70% | 81% | 61% | 65%
abortion by
overturning Roe v. Don't know 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Wade. Do you approve
or disapprove of the
SOVI\Jgd%V?ertummg Roe ynweighted n 531 1090 388 702 784 837 138 188 308 831 191 489 916
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Highschool | cojjeqe College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
y education
64. A
e Yo ay Approve 28% 36% 36% 34% 19% 32% 37% 23% | 26% 35% 43% 31% | 29%
Supreme Court has
ggﬂg:’itﬂ‘tfona, rightto Disapprove 71% 62% 60% 65% 80% 66% 61% 7% | 72% 63% 55% 68% 69%
abortion by
overturning Roe v. Don't know 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Wade. Do you approve
or disapprove 9f the
sovlo;td%\{)erturnmg Roe ynweighted n 1248 373 375 468 778 333 404 829 1235 266 108 1092 514

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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All Adults

Registered Voter

No Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q65. Recently, the

California legislature

placed a constitutional Favor
amendment for voter
approval on the
November ballot that
would prohibit the
state from denying or
interfering with an
individual's
reproductive freedom,
including their right to
choose to have an
abortion and their
right to choose or
refuse contraceptives.
Do you favor or
oppose this
constitutional
amendment on
abortion rights?

Oppose

Don't know

68%

63% 1%

73%

85%

43%

2%

90%

1% 40%

66%

67%

2%

62%

2%

29%

34% 28%

27%

14%

57%

26%

9%

27% 59%

33%

33%

26%

31%

26%

2%

3% 2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

3% 0%

1%

1%

2%

7%

2%

Unweighted n

1615

198 1414

1120

695

348

334

552

599 448

299

191

393

251

315

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North-
Central
Coast

North/South Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male

Female

African

Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age

35-54 | 55+

Q65. Recently, the

California legislature

placed a constitutional Favor
amendment for voter
approval on the
November ballot that
would prohibit the
state from denying or
interfering with an
individual's
reproductive freedom,
including their right to
choose to have an
abortion and their
right to choose or
refuse contraceptives.
Do you favor or
oppose this
constitutional
amendment on
abortion rights?

Oppose

Don't know

66%

70%

70%

69%

69%

68%

66%

68%

66%

1%

79%

62% 66%

33%

28%

28%

27%

29%

30%

32%

31%

31%

27%

20%

35% 32%

1%

3%

1%

4%

2%

3%

2%

1%

3%

2%

0%

3% 2%

Unweighted n

527

1088

386

702

778

836

133

188

395

833

190

486 912
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Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q65. Recently, the

California legislature

placed a constitutional Favor
amendment for voter

approval on the

November ballot that
wouldfprohibit the

state from denying or
interfering with an Oppose
individual's
reproductive freedom,
including their right to
choose to have an
abortion and their
right to choose or
refuse contraceptives.
Do you favor or
oppose this
constitutional
amendment on
abortion rights?

Don't know

Unweighted n

70% 65%

59%

66%

81%

64% 64% 75%

71%

64%

65%

68%

70%

28% 32%

36%

33%

19%

34% 33% 24%

27%

32%

34%

31%

27%

2% 3%

5%

1%

1%

2% 3% 1%

2%

4%

1%

1%

3%

1244 371

372

463

780

329 401 829

1229

266

108

1089

512

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q66.Do you havea  Favorable 48% 55% | 47% 45% 74% | 7% | 35% | 70% | 52% | 18% 43% 45% 55% 40% 55%
fanoraNeb‘I)r an Unfavorable 49% 42% 51% 53% 25% 91% 60% 29% 45% 81% 56% 55% 42% 52% 45%
unfavorable
impression of the Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 9% 0%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1613 194 1417 1125 702 352 327 549 600 448 299 190 388 251 320
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian : :
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q66. Do you have a Favorable 43% 51% 54% 49% 44% 52% 62% 44% 61% 39% 46% 51% 49%
fa\'forableb?r an Unfavorable 56% | 46% 45% 46% 54% | 44% 37% 54% 35% 58% | 53% | 46% | 49%
unravorable
impression of the Don't know 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 525 | 1088 391 697 782 830 130 188 400 829 192 | 488 | 907
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'g';ﬁﬁ/hom egzlég?izn éiggﬁg‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q66. Do you have a Favorable 46% 55% 57% 37% 50% 52% 47% 48% 42% 58% 69% 45% 53%
fa\fforableb?r an Unfavorable 52% 41% 38% 61% 49% 45% 50% 50% | 55% 40% 29% 53% 44%
unfavorable
impression of the Don't know 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1243 369 371 460 782 327 403 828 1227 268 108 1088 509

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I ér:‘ﬁ;:% Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q67. Do you have a Favorable 28% 30% 27% 26% 8% 72% 20% 5% 25% 62% 29% 37% 29% 31% 18%
fanoraNeb‘I)r an Unfavorable 70% 68% 1% 73% 91% 26% 78% 95% 73% 38% 71% 62% 69% 62% 82%
unfavorable
impression of the Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 7% 0%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1611 192 1417 1125 700 351 330 553 597 446 299 190 387 251 318
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North- . .
African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal %e:;:l South Coast | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Q67. Do you have a Favorable 32% 26% 19% 29% 29% 26% 17% 22% 30% 29% 26% 25% 32%
fa\'forableb?r an Unfavorable 67% | 72% 81% 67% 70% | 71% 81% 78% 68% 69% | 73% | 72% | 67%
unravorable
impression of the Don't know 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 526 | 1085 389 696 784 826 130 186 397 832 192 | 485 | 910
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'g';ﬁﬁ/hom egzlég?izn éiggﬁg‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q67. Do you have a Favorable 27% 30% 33% 33% 17% 31% 30% 25% 27% 33% 25% 30% 25%
fanoraNeb?r an Unfavorable 71% 67% 62% 66% 83% 67% 68% 74% 1% 65% 75% 69% 73%
unfavorable
impression of the Don't know 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1242 368 370 462 779 328 401 830 1232 265 106 1087 509

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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